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Important Product Information 
– Limited Version
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Warranty statement
Warranty: 1 year in USA, Canada, Central America,
South America and the Caribbean. 1 year in Asia Pacifi c. 
2 years in Europe, Africa, and Middle East.

LIMITED WARRANTY
(U.S.A. AND CANADA)
Valid for and only applies to products purchased and 
used inside the United States and its territories and in 
Canada.

WHO MAY USE THIS WARRANTY?
Wacom extends this limited warranty to the original 
consumer purchaser only. It does not extend to any 
subsequent owner or other transferee of the product.

WHAT DOES THIS WARRANTY COVER?
This limited warranty covers defects in materials and 
workmanship of Wacom products, except for excluded 
products described below, for a period of one (1) year 
from the date of original retail purchase (the “Warranty 
Period”), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and 
registration with Wacom within 30 days of purchase.

WHAT IS EXCLUDED FROM THIS WARRANTY?
Software and consumable items such as the battery, 
tablet surface sheet (if any), and nibs are excluded from 
this limited warranty. In addition, this limited warranty 
does not cover any damage due to: accident, abuse, 
misuse, negligence, or unauthorized modifi cation or 
repair of the product, or if it has been handled or stored 
other than in accordance with Wacom’s storage 
instructions.

WHAT ARE THE REMEDIES UNDER THIS WARRANTY?
Wacom’s sole obligation and entire liability under this 
limited warranty shall be, at Wacom’s option, either the 
repair or replacement of the defective product or parts 
thereof of which Wacom is notifi ed during the Warranty 
Period; provided, however, that you are responsible for 
(i) the cost of transportation of the product to the 
designated service location, and (ii) any loss or damage 
to the product resulting from such transportation. 
Wacom will pay for return shipping by United Parcel 
Service or by an equivalent service as chosen by 
Wacom. 

HOW CAN YOU OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICES?
Upon discovery of a defect in a covered product within 
the Warranty Period, you should contact Wacom 
Technical Support via telephone or email to obtain an 
RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number and 
instructions for shipping the product to a service 
location designated by Wacom.
To obtain warranty service within the U.S. or Canada 
contact: 
Wacom Customer Care Center
Phone: 1-855-699-2266
Visit: http://support.wacom.com/
You should send the product, shipping charges prepaid, 
to the designated service location, accompanied by the 
RMA, your name, address and telephone number, proof 
of purchase date, and a description of the defect.
The repair or replacement of the product may result in 
the loss of application or data. Whenever technically 
possible, you must take a copy of all application and 
data from the product before sending to Wacom. 

DISCLAIMER; LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
Any descriptions, drawings, specifi cations, samples, 
models, bulletins, or similar material, used in connection 
with the sale of the product shall not be construed as an 
express warranty that the product will conform or 
comply with your requirements.
EXCEPT FOR THE LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED 
ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY 
WACOM ON ANY COVERED PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR 
WRITTEN INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY 
WACOM, ITS DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR 
EMPLOYEES SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY 
WAY INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THIS WARRANTY, AND 
YOU MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR 
ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL 
RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 
WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE AND COUNTRY 
TO COUNTRY. WACOM LIMITS THE DURATION OF ANY 
LEGALLY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR 
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TO THE DURATION OF 
WACOM’S EXPRESS WARRANTY. SOME STATES AND 
COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW 
LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. NEITHER WACOM 
NOR ANYONE ELSE WHO HAS BEEN INVOLVED IN THE 
CREATION, PRODUCTION, OR DELIVERY OF THIS 
PRODUCT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, 
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES 
(INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS 
PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF 
BUSINESS INFORMATION AND THE LIKE) ARISING OUT 
OF THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE SUCH PRODUCT, 
EVEN IF WACOM HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE 
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SOME STATES DO 
NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF 
DIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, 
SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT 
APPLY TO YOU.
In the event that any of the above limitations are held 
unenforceable, Wacom’s liability for any damages to you 
or any party shall not exceed the purchase price you 
paid, regardless of the form of any claim. This limited 
warranty is governed by the laws of the United States of 
America and the State of Oregon. This limited warranty 
is valid for and only applies to products purchased and 
used inside the United States (and its territories or 
possessions) or Canada.

CONTACT US
Should you have any questions about this Limited 
Warranty, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any 
reason, please contact in writing: 
Wacom Technology Corporation
1455 NW Irving Street Suite 800
Portland OR 97209 
USA

LIMITED WARRANTY
(CENTRAL AMERICA, SOUTH AMERICA AND THE 
CARIBBEAN)
Valid for and only applies to products purchased and 
used inside Central America, South America and the 
Caribbean.

Wacom warrants the product, to the original consumer 
purchaser, except for the Software and consumable 
items such as the battery, table surface sheet (if any) 
and nibs, to be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship under normal use and service for a period 
of one (1) year, from the date of original retail purchase, 
as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and registration 
with Wacom within 30 days of purchase.
Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the 
Software and consumable items, within the Warranty 
Period, you should contact Wacom Technical Support 
via telephone, email, or fax to obtain an RMA (Return 
Merchandise Authorization) number and instructions for 
shipping the product to a service location designated by 
Wacom. You should send the product, shipping charges 
prepaid, to the designated service location, 
accompanied by the return authorization number, your 
name, address and telephone number, proof of purchase 
date, and a description of the defect. Wacom will pay for 
return shipping by United Parcel Service or by an 
equivalent service as chosen by Wacom.
The repair or replacement of the product may result in 
the loss of application or data. Whenever technically 
possible, you must take a copy of all application and 
data from the product before sending to Wacom. 
Wacom’s sole obligation and entire liability under this 
warranty shall be, at Wacom’s option, either the repair or 
replacement of the defective product or parts thereof of 
which Wacom is notifi ed during the Warranty Period; 
provided, however, that you are responsible for (i) the 
cost of transportation of the product to the designated 
service location and (ii) any loss or damage to the 
product resulting from such transportation.
Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace 
the product if the failure of the product has resulted 
from accident, abuse, misuse, negligence, or 
unauthorized modifi cation or repair, or if it has been 
handled or stored other than in accordance with 
Wacom’s storage instructions.
Any descriptions, drawings, specifi cations, samples, 
models, bulletins, or similar material, used in connection 
with the sale of the product, shall not be construed as 
an express warranty that the product will conform or 
comply with your requirements.
EXCEPT FOR THE LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED 
ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY 
WACOM ON THIS PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR WRITTEN 
INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY WACOM, ITS 
DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES 
SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY WAY 
INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THIS WARRANTY, AND YOU 
MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR 
ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL 
RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 
WHICH VARY FROM COUNTRY TO COUNTRY.
WACOM LIMITS THE DURATION OF ANY LEGALLY 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR 
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TO THE DURATION OF 
WACOM’S EXPRESS WARRANTY. SOME COUNTRIES 
DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN 
IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
NEITHER WACOM NOR ANYONE ELSE WHO HAS BEEN 
INVOLVED IN THE CREATION, PRODUCTION, OR 
DELIVERY OF THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR 
ANY DIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR INCIDENTAL 
DAMAGES (INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF 
BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS 
OF BUSINESS INFORMATION AND THE LIKE) ARISING 
OUT OF THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE SUCH 
PRODUCT, EVEN IF WACOM HAS BEEN ADVISED OF 
THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SOME 
COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR 
LIMITATION OF DIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

In the event that any of the above limitations are held 
unenforceable, Wacom’s liability for any damages to you 
or any party shall not exceed the purchase price you 
paid, regardless of the form of any claim.
This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of the 
United States of America and the state of Oregon.
This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to 
products purchased and used inside Central America, 
South America or the Caribbean.

WARRANTY SERVICE
To obtain Warranty service within Central America, 
South America or the Caribbean contact your local 
dealer or distributor.

Wacom Customer Care Center
Spanish: 
http://www.wacom.com/sp/productsupport/email.cfm
Portuguese: 
http://www.wacom.com/pr/productsupport/email.cfm

Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or 
if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please 
contact in writing:
Wacom Technology Corporation 
1455 NW Irving Street Suite 800
Portland OR 97209 
USA

LIMITED WARRANTY
(EUROPE, AFRICA AND MIDDLE EAST)
Valid for and only applies to products purchased and 
used inside Europe, Africa and Middle East.

Wacom warrants to you, as the initial purchaser, 
(hereinafter referred to as “you” or “the customer”) that 
the product hardware will remain free from defects in 
materials and workmanship under normal use and 
service for a warranty period of two (2) years, 
commencing from the purchase date and provided that 
the product was unused at the time of purchase. 
Defects in wear parts (e.g., battery, tablet surface sheet 
(if any) and pen nibs) resulting from normal wear and 
tear are exempt from the warranty. Furthermore, Wacom 
warrants that the data carriers delivered with the 
product are free from defects in materials and 
workmanship under normal use for a period of six (6) 
months from the date of purchase. If during the 
applicable warranty period the product, excluding any 
software, is discovered to be defective, it should be 
returned immediately to the place of purchase in its 
original packaging together with your name, address, 
and telephone number, a description of the problem, and 
a copy of the original receipt. The customer shall be 
liable for any possible damage or loss of the product 
during transit to the place of purchase for this purpose.
The repair or replacement of the product may result in 
the loss of application or data. Whenever technically 
possible, you must take a copy of all application and 
data from the product before sending to Wacom. 
Wacom’s sole obligation and entire liability under this 
warranty shall be, at Wacom’s option, either the repair or 
the replacement of the product or parts thereof that 
prove defective and that were returned within the 
applicable warranty period. Wacom does not warrant to 
repair or replace the product if: (a) the damage to the 
product results from accident, misuse, improper use, 
negligence or unauthorized alteration or repair; (b) the 
product was not handled or stored according to the 
instructions provided by Wacom; (c) the damage 
resulted from normal wear and tear of product parts; or 
(d) the serial number affi xed by Wacom has been 
removed or rendered unintelligible. Any descriptions, 
drawings, specifi cations, samples, models, notifi cations 
or similar material provided in connection with the 
purchase of the product cannot be taken as an explicit 
guarantee that the product corresponds to or fulfi ls your 
requirements. The warranty guaranteed by law remains 
unaffected. You can claim defects of the product in 
accordance with the relevant legal provisions.
Wacom shall only be liable for itself and its vicarious 
agents if a material contractual obligation has been 
culpably breached in a manner jeopardising the purpose 
of the contract or the damage is due to intentional acts 
or omissions or gross negligence. A material contractual 
obligation is an obligation which is essential to the 
proper performance of the contract on which the other 
party will typically rely. In case that the culpable 
infringement of such a material contractual obligation is 
not due to intention or gross negligence, the liability of a 
party shall be limited to such damages being typical for 
the contract and which were reasonably foreseeable at 
the time of the closure of the contract. Where these 
Terms and Conditions preclude or limit liability, this also 
applies to the personal liability of the executive offi cers 
of the party concerned, its employees, agents and 
subcontractors. The provisions of the product liability 
law (Produkthaftungsgesetz) remain unaffected. If, when 
a claim made under this warranty is checked, it emerges 
that it is outside the permitted time period or is not 
covered by the warranty or that the product is not 
defective, the customer will reimburse Wacom for 
associated costs. This limited warranty shall apply if the 
registered offi ce of the vendor is situated in the EU or 
Iceland, Norway, Jersey, Switzerland, Russia, the Ukraine, 
Croatia, Serbia, Tunisia, Turkey, Syria, Lebanon, Jordan, 
Israel, Egypt, the United Arab Emirates, Iran or South 
Africa. This warranty is subject to German law. However, 
the applicability of the United Nations Convention on 
Contracts for the International Sale of Goods is 
explicitly excluded. The city of Düsseldorf, Germany, is 
the sole place of jurisdiction for all claims arising from 
this contractual relationship and all disputes between 
the parties resulting from the formation, handling or 
termination of the contractual relationship, provided 
that the customer is a trader, a legal entity or fund 
under public law. The jurisdiction agreement shall also 
apply for customers who do not have a general place of 
jurisdiction in Germany. The jurisdiction agreement shall 
not apply if, due to legal provisions, a different sole 
place of jurisdiction must be established for the case. 
Furthermore, Wacom is authorised to fi le a lawsuit 
against the headquarters of the customer.
Should one of the provisions of this limited warranty be 
or become void, the validity of the other provisions shall 
not be affected, in full or in part. Should a provision be 
invalid, the legally permissible regulation most closely 
resembling the invalid regulation shall apply in its place. 
If you have any questions about this agreement, or 
would like to contact Wacom for another reason, please 
write to us at this address:
Wacom Europe GmbH
Zollhof 11-15
40221 Düsseldorf
Germany

LIMITED WARRANTY
(ASIA PACIFIC REGION EXCLUDING JAPAN, CHINESE 
MAINLAND, AND AUSTRALIA)
Valid for and only applies to products purchased and 
used inside Asia Pacifi c Region excluding Japan, 
Chinese Mainland and Australia.

Wacom warrants to the original consumer purchaser, 
that the product hardware will remain free from defects 
in materials and workmanship under normal use and 
service for a period of one (1) year, from the date of 
original retail purchase, as evidenced by a copy of the 
receipt (proof of purchase). Wacom makes no warranty 
for consumable items such as battery, tablet surface 
sheet (if any), and nibs. Upon discovery of a defect in 
the product, except in the Software and the consumable 
items, within the Warranty Period, the warranty holder 
must contact the original place of purchase to obtain 
instructions for returning the product for repair or 
replacement. Wacom and its partners are not obligated 
to reimburse unauthorized prepaid shipment. The 
warranty holder is under no obligation to pay for 
shipment charges between the original place of 
purchase and the place of repair or replacement. The 
repair or replacement of the product may result in the 
loss of application or data. Whenever technically 
possible, you must take a copy of all application and 
data from the product before sending to Wacom. 
Wacom’s sole obligation and entire liability under this 
warranty shall be, at Wacom’s option, either the repair or 
replacement of the defective product or parts thereof of 
which Wacom is notifi ed during the Warranty Period. 
Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace 
the product if the failure of the product has resulted 
from (i) force majeure including but not limited to fi re, 
natural disasters, accident, and act of god; or 
(ii) intentional or accidental abuse, misuse, negligence, 
unauthorized modifi cation or repair, or (iii) usage of this 
product in a manner other than as set out in the user’s 
guide, or (iv) if the product has been handled or stored 
other than in accordance with Wacom’s storage 
instructions. Any descriptions, drawings, specifi cations, 
samples, models, bulletins, or similar material, used in 
connection with the sale of the product, shall not be 
construed as an express warranty that the product will 
conform or comply with your requirements.
EXCEPT FOR THE LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED 
ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY 
WACOM ON THIS PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR WRITTEN 
INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY WACOM, ITS 
DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES 
SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY WAY 
INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THIS WARRANTY, AND YOU 
MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR 
ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL 
RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 
WHICH VARY FROM COUNTRY TO COUNTRY. SOME 
COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW 
LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE 
LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. NEITHER WACOM 
NOR ANYONE ELSE WHO HAS BEEN INVOLVED IN THE 
CREATION, PRODUCTION, OR DELIVERY OF THIS 
PRODUCT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, 
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES 
(INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS 
PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF 
BUSINESS INFORMATION AND THE LIKE) ARISING OUT 
OF THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE SUCH PRODUCT, 
EVEN IF WACOM HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE 
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SOME COUNTRIES 
DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF 
DIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, 
SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT 
APPLY TO YOU. In the event that any of the above 
limitations are held unenforceable, Wacom’s liability for 
any damages to you or any party shall not exceed the 
purchase price you paid, regardless of the form of any 
claim. This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies 
to products purchased and used inside the countries 
and territories of Asia Pacifi c Regions excluding Japan, 
Chinese Mainland and Australia. This Limited Warranty 
is a statement of the current warranty policy of the Asia 
Pacifi c Division of Wacom excluding Japan, Chinese 
Mainland and Australia and takes precedent over all 
other warranty statements contained in packaging, 
brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is 
governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change 
without prior notice. 

Warranty Service / Wacom Technical Support in Asia 
Pacifi c (except Japan, Chinese Mainland and Australia).
Detailed Asia Pacifi c Limited Warranty policy and 
product registration may be found online at 
https://support.wacom.com/
To obtain technical support or Warranty service within 
Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please 
contact the Wacom Customer Support Service.
Phone numbers can be found here: 
https://support.wacom.com/
Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or 
if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please 
contact from the site below
https://support.wacom.com/

LIMITED WARRANTY 
(AUSTRALIA)
This warranty is provided by Wacom Co., Ltd., 2-510-1 
Toyonodai, Kazo-shi, Saitama 349-1148, Japan 
0480-78-1211 (“Wacom”, “we”, “us” or “our”), but Wacom 
uses its Australian group company (Wacom Australia) to 
provide this warranty service on behalf of Wacom. 
Wacom Australia’s contact details are Wacom Australia 
Pty Ltd, ABN 55 113 989 389, address: Ground Floor, 
3 Richardson Place, NORTH RYDE, NSW 2113, Australia 
telephone number: (1300 292 266), inquiry form: 
https://support.wacom.com/hc/en-us/requests/new and 
support portal https://support.wacom.com/hc/
en-us#product-support.
Where you purchase the hardware or software from us, 
Wacom Australia or an authorized distributor of Wacom 
branded products, and they are supplied to you in 
Australia, Wacom will provide you with the benefi ts of 
this warranty.

“Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be 
excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are 
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure 
and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable 
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods 
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable 
quality and the failure does not amount to a major 
failure”.

The benefi ts that Wacom provides under this warranty 
are in addition to any other rights or remedies that a 
consumer may have in respect of these goods or 
services under the Australian Consumer Law. Note: 
under the Australian Consumer Law, software is defi ned 
to be a ‘good’.
If you believe there is a defect in any good provided by 
us, then you should follow the relevant procedure for the 
type of good that we supplied to you. You must also 
provide us with any help that we may reasonably 
request to help us remedy any defect or provide any 
replacement, at no cost to us. Please be aware that 
there are certain characteristics of the hardware and 
software (especially relating to displays) that may 
appear to be ‘defects’ but are in fact inherent features 
of the hardware or software. Many of these are set out in 
the product information documentation.

In all cases you must be able to demonstrate that the 
goods were supplied to you by us, Wacom Australia or 
an authorised distributor of Wacom branded products 
and that they are supplied to you in Australia. You must 
also provide us with your proof of purchase.

Where your claim is in relation to the Hardware 
You must give us written notice to the address above, 
or log the issue in our support portal 
https://support.wacom.com/hc/en-us#product-support, 
within 12 months of the date of purchase of the 
hardware and software setting out details of the issue, 
and at our request:
• You must, at your cost, provide us with remote access 
to the hardware in order for us to diagnose and remedy 
the defective hardware; and/or
• If it is possible to repair defective hardware with user 
installable parts, we will send you the user installable 
parts and you must install them in accordance with our 
instructions; and/or
• You must follow any instructions we provide relating to 
our “returns” process, and promptly package and send 
the defective hardware to us in packaging provided and 
paid for by us, using a courier nominated and paid for by 
us.

Wherever technically possible, you must take a copy of, 
and then remove, all software and data from the 
hardware prior to de-installing any user installable parts 
on which the data is stored or from the hardware or 
software that you are sending to us.

User Generated Data Notice
In accordance with Regulation 91 of the Australian 
Consumer Law, we give you notice that if we repair 
goods that are capable of retaining user-generated 
data, (e.g. computer hard drives, mobile phones, portable 
media players, games consoles, USB memory sticks), 
then we provide notice that the repair of the goods may 
result in the loss of the data.

If we request that you send the hardware to us, we will 
use our best efforts to diagnose the issue, and if the 
issue is found to be defect in the hardware, we will, at 
our option and cost, remedy the defect, repair the 
hardware or provide a replacement (which may be a 
different model with substantially similar or better 
features), and return the repaired/replaced item to you 
at our cost, within 10 business days.
If you are entitled to the benefi t of this warranty but the 
issue with the hardware is one of the exclusions to the 
warranty or is otherwise out of scope of this warranty, 
then we will diagnose the issue at our cost, and if we are 
able to provide a repair or a replacement, we will provide 
you with an estimate for the repair or replacement (and 
any shipment, insurance and delivery costs). If you agree 
to the estimate we will provide the repair or replacement 
and ship the repaired/replacement item to you, within 10 
business days of the date you approved us to undertake 
the repair/replacement. If you do not agree to the 
estimate then you must either authorise us to keep and/
or destroy the hardware, or return it to you at your cost 
(and pay us the cost of returning the hardware to you 
prior to us returning it to you).

If we are unable to repair or replace the defective 
hardware, we will provide a refund of the price paid for 
the hardware, and to keep and/or destroy the original 
defective hardware, as we see fi t.
We may use a refurbished part for any replacement 
part.

Where your claim is in relation to the Software 
You must give us written notice to the address above, 
or log the issue in our support portal 
https://support.wacom.com/hc/en-us#product-support, 
within 12 months of the date of purchase of the 
hardware and software, setting out the details of the 
issue including, wherever possible, a screen shot of the 
issue or any error message, together with details of the 
hardware in which it is operating (including operating 
system type and number, and the version of the 
software that is installed) and at our request:
• You must, at your cost, provide us with remote access 
to the hardware on which the software is located in 
order for us to diagnose and remedy (including by 
installing any patch remotely) the software; and/or
• You must, at your cost, send us a copy of the software 
with the defect, following any instructions we provide in 
relation to “returns”. 

We will then use our best efforts to diagnose the issue, 
and if the issue is found to be defect in the software we 
will use our best efforts to remedy the defect, or replace 
the software with the latest version of the software 
(with substantially similar or better features), and (if 
applicable) supply you with new media with the 
remedied/new version of the software on it, in a timely 
manner and at our cost. You must install the remedy or 
new version on your hardware at your cost.

If we are unable to remedy the defect or provide a new 
version of the software, we will provide a refund of the 
fees paid for the license for the software, and you must 
either delete the software from your hardware or, if 
applicable, we will keep and/or destroy any software that 
you sent to us. If the defective software that we are 
unable to remedy or repair is the hardware operating 
system, fi rmware or other software without which the 
hardware will not operate, then we may, at our option 
and cost, provide a replacement item of hardware and 
software with the same or substantially similar hardware 
and software (which may be a different item of hardware 
or software with substantially similar or better features), 
or provide you with a refund of the price you paid for the 
hardware and software, within 10 business days of you 
returning the hardware and defective software to us 
using our process for “returns”.

Exclusions
This warranty does not cover any defects that are 
caused by any of the following (whether it is for 
hardware or software):
• fair wear and tear;
• use contrary to any written documentation provided 
by us, Wacom Australia or an authorised distributor of 
Wacom branded products including any agreements, 
specifi cations, product information, conditions, warning 
notices or environmental ranges that are provided in 
connection with the hardware or software;
• damage to the hardware or software from any cause 
other than any act or omission by us, Wacom Australia 
or an authorised distributor of Wacom branded 
products;
• any failure of any technology that is connected to, or 
used in conjunction with, any of the hardware or 
software that is not provided by a Wacom group 
company (including without limitation, non-Wacom 
banded power packs, pens or pen nibs);
• data that is entered into the hardware or software;
• any breach of your obligations under any agreement 
that relates to the purchase or warranty of the hardware 
or software; or 
• having the hardware or software maintained by any 
person other than a Wacom group company or 
authorised maintenance provider.

Your costs
You are responsible for any expenses you incur in using 
this warranty, except where it is stated that we are 
paying the relevant costs. If you submit a claim for 
these expenses to us (including the original receipts or 
other acceptable proof of payment), and we have failed 
to meet any statutory guarantees under the Australian 
Consumer Law and as a result you are entitled to 
reimbursement of these costs, we will reimburse you for 
those costs.

Spares
Wacom will take reasonable action to ensure that there 
are facilities available for the repair of the hardware and 
that spares are reasonably available for the hardware 
for a minimum period of 12 months from date of your 
purchase of the hardware.

Precaution 
WARNING: Failure to follow these safety 
instructions, warnings and precautions could result 

in fi re, electric shock, injury, or damage to the product. 
Please read all instructions, warnings and precautions 
below prior to using the product. Failure to follow or 
comply with these safety instructions, warnings and 
precautions may be dangerous and may also void your 
warranty.

WARNING: Handling the cord on this product will 
expose you to lead, a chemical known to the State 

of California to cause cancer, and birth defects or other 
reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling. For more 
information go to: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

WARNING: The wires inside the cables contain 
lead, a chemical known to cause cancer, and birth 

defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after 
contact.

Wacom will not be liable for and will have no 
responsibility to you or to any other user in 

connection with any damage of any kind, including 
repair or replacement, in the event the product is used or 
handled outside of the specifi cations, conditions, 
instructions and environmental ranges stated in this 
document, user’s guide and catalogs. If you suspect that 
the product has been damaged, discontinue use of the 
product, as it may cause overheating or injury. Do not 
use the product if it has a cracked screen, as such use 
may cause injury. For details, please see “support” on 
wacom.com.

– To ensure the safe use of the product, be sure to follow 
all instructions, cautions, and warnings found within this 
guide. Failure to do so could also void your warranty and 
result in injury to persons or damage to the product or 
the Wacom display with which the product is being 
used. Wacom will not be liable for and will have no 
responsibility to you or to any other user in connection 
with any damage of any kind, including repair or 
replacement, in the event the product is used or handled 
contrary to the specifi cations, conditions, and 
environmental scope stated herein. If you suspect that 
the product has been damaged, promptly discontinue 
use of the product.
– Improperly setting up, using, or caring for the product 
can increase the risk of an accident or injury to persons 
or property.
– Do not, and do not allow any third party other than a 
Wacom company or a Wacom authorized repairer to 
disassemble or modify the product, or attempt to open 
it or repair it. Wacom shall have no responsibility to 
repair or replace the product if it has been disassembled 
or modifi ed. Having the product repaired by an 
unauthorized service provider may affect the safety and 
functionality of the product.
– Prevent children from playing with or having access to 
any packaging materials or wrapping for the product or 
any small product accessories, as a choking or 
suffocation hazard may exist.
– Do not use the product in situations that may distract 
you or cause a dangerous condition or situation, 
including while driving a car or other motor vehicle, 
riding a bicycle, etc.
– Be sure to dispose of the product properly and to 
manage the disposal in accordance with your local 
ordinances and laws. You are solely responsible for 
disposing of the product in a safe and lawful manner.
– Do not use or store this unit in the following 
environments:

• Temperature-changing environments
• Environments that exceed the specifi ed temperature 
and humidity range (e.g. outdoors or in vehicles)
• Dusty environment
• Near fi re.

– Move the product periodically to another place on 
your work surface to avoid permanently discoloring or 
altering the appearance of the surface.
– The batteries in the products are not replaceable 
yourself. Please contact Wacom Support Center if any 
battery replacement is required, whether covered by the 
warranty or not.
– Please contact Wacom Support Center or recycle 
batteries in accordance with all local laws and 
regulations.
– This product has a radio communication function. 
Please use it in accordance with all the rules and 
regulations prescribed at the location in which it is being 
used.
Make sure the product is switched off in locations where 
such usage is banned to prevent interference with other 
electronic devices. Wacom shall have no responsibility 
for indemnity liability by such interference.
– Prevent children from swallowing the pen, pen nib, etc. 
Small parts may accidentally be pulled out if children 
are biting on them.

DE:

Wichtige Produktinformationen 
– Kurzversion
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Garantieerklärung
Garantie: 2 Jahre in Europa, Afrika und im Nahen Osten.

Vorsichtsmaßnahme 
WARNUNG: Die Nichtbeachtung dieser 
Sicherheitshinweise, Warnungen und 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen kann zu Verletzungen von 
Personen oder zu Sachschäden am Produkt oder dem 
mit dem Produkt verwendeten Wacom Display führen. 
Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle 
nachstehenden Hinweise, Warnungen und 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen. Die Nichtbeachtung dieser 
Sicherheitshinweise, Warnungen und 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen kann auch zum Erlöschen Ihrer 
Garantie führen.

WARNUNG: Die Drähte im Inneren der Kabel 
enthalten Blei, eine Chemikalie, die Krebs erregen, 

Geburtsfehler oder andere Fortpfl anzungsschäden 
verursachen kann. Waschen Sie sich nach dem Kontakt 
die Hände.

Wacom übernimmt keine Haftung und 
Verantwortung für Schäden jeglicher Art, 

einschließlich Reparatur oder Ersatz, wenn das Produkt 
außerhalb der in diesem Dokument, dem 
Benutzerhandbuch und den Katalogen angegebenen 
Spezifi kationen, Bedingungen, Anweisungen und 
Umgebungsbedingungen verwendet oder gehandhabt 
wird. Wenn Sie den Verdacht haben, dass das Gerät 
beschädigt wurde, nehmen Sie es nicht mehr in Betrieb, 
da dies zu Überhitzung oder Verletzungen führen kann. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn der Bildschirm 
gesprungen ist, da dies zu Verletzungen führen kann. 
Einzelheiten fi nden Sie unter „Support“ auf wacom.com.

– Beachten Sie alle Anweisungen, Vorsichtshinweise und 
Warnungen in diesem Handbuch, damit der sichere 
Betrieb des Produkts gewährleistet ist. Andernfalls kann 
die Garantie erlöschen und es kann zu Verletzungen von 
Personen oder Sachschäden am Produkt oder am 
Wacom Display, mit dem das Produkt verwendet wird, 
kommen. Wacom haftet weder Ihnen noch anderen 
Benutzern gegenüber für Schäden jeglicher Art, 
einschließlich Reparatur oder Ersatz, wenn das Produkt 
entgegen den hier angegebenen Spezifi kationen, 
Bedingungen und Umgebungsbedingungen verwendet 
oder behandelt wird. Wenn Sie vermuten, dass das 
Produkt beschädigt wurde, müssen Sie die Verwendung 
des Produkts unverzüglich beenden.
– Eine unsachgemäße Aufstellung, Verwendung oder 
Pfl ege des Produkts kann das Risiko eines Unfalls oder 
einer Verletzung von Personen oder Sachschäden 
erhöhen.
– Abgesehen von mit Wacom verbundenen 
Unternehmen oder von Wacom autorisierten 
Reparaturanbietern dürfen Sie keinen Dritten gestatten, 
das Produkt auseinanderzubauen oder zu verändern. 
– Verhindern Sie, dass Kinder mit dem Verpackungs-
material oder der Umverpackung des Produkts oder mit 
kleinen Produktteilen oder -komponenten spielen oder 
Zugang dazu haben, da die Gefahr des Erstickens 
besteht.
– Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in Situationen, die 
Sie ablenken oder zu gefährlichen Situationen führen 
können, z. B. beim Führen eines Autos oder anderen 
Kraftfahrzeugs, beim Fahrradfahren usw.
– Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Entsorgung des Produkts 
gemäß den lokalen Bestimmungen und Gesetzen erfolgt. 
Sie allein sind dafür verantwortlich, das Produkt auf 
sichere und rechtmäßige Weise zu entsorgen.
– Verwenden oder lagern Sie dieses Gerät nicht in 
folgenden Umgebungen:

• Umgebungen mit wechselhaften Temperaturen
• Umgebungen, in denen die vorgegebenen Bereiche 
für die Temperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit überschritten 
werden (z. B. im Freien oder in Fahrzeugen)
• Staubige Umgebungen
• In der Nähe von Feuer.

– Ändern Sie regelmäßig den Aufstellort des Produkts 
auf Ihrer Arbeitsfl äche, um dauerhafte Änderungen von 
Farbe oder Aussehen der Arbeitsfl äche zu vermeiden.
– Sie können die Produktbatterien nicht austauschen. 
Wenden Sie sich an den Wacom Kundendienst, wenn 
eine Batterie ausgetauscht werden muss. Dabei ist es 
unerheblich, ob noch Garantiedeckung besteht oder 
nicht.
– Wenden Sie sich entweder an den Wacom 
Kundendienst, oder führen Sie Batterien unter 
Einhaltung aller nationalen Gesetze und Vorschriften 
selbst der Wiederverwertung zu.
– Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine 
Funkkommunikations funktion. Setzen Sie diese Funktion 
so ein, dass die Bestimmungen und Vorschriften am 
jeweiligen Einsatzstandort nicht verletzt werden.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt an Standorten, wo 
diese Verwendung verboten ist, ausgeschaltet ist, um 
Störungen von und durch andere elektronische Geräte 
zu verhindern. Wacom ist bei solchen Störungen nicht 
schadenersatzpfl ichtig.
– Verhindern Sie, dass Kinder den Stift, die Stiftspitze 
usw. verschlucken. Kleinteile können sich lösen, wenn 
Kinder auf diese beißen.

NL:

Belangrijke productinformatie – 
beknopte versie
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Garantieverklaring
Garantie: 2 jaar in Europa, Afrika en het Midden-Oosten.

Voorzorgsmaatregel 
WAARSCHUWING: Als deze veiligheidsinstructies, 
waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen niet 

worden gevolgd, kan dit leiden tot lichamelijk letsel en 
schade aan het product of aan het Wacom-display dat 
met het product wordt gebruikt. Lees alle onderstaande 
instructies, waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen 
voordat u het product gebruikt. Als deze 
veiligheidsinstructies, waarschuwingen en 
voorzorgsmaatregelen niet worden gevolgd, kan dit ook 
tot verlies van uw garantie leiden.

WAARSCHUWING: De draden in de kabels 
bevatten lood, een chemische stof waarvan bekend 

is dat deze kanker, geboorteafwijkingen of andere 
schade aan de voortplanting veroorzaakt. Was uw 
handen na het contact.

Wacom is niet aansprakelijk en verantwoordelijk 
tegenover u of andere gebruikers in verband met 

enige vorm van schade, inclusief reparatie of vervanging, 
als het product wordt gebruikt op een manier anders 
dan de specifi caties, voorwaarden, instructies en 
omgevingen die in dit document, de gebruikersgidsen en 
catalogi worden genoemd. Als u vermoedt dat het 
product beschadigd is, stop dan onmiddellijk met het 
gebruik van het product omdat dit oververhitting of 
lichamelijk letsel kan veroorzaken. Gebruik het product 
niet als het een gebarsten scherm heeft. Dit kan 
namelijk lichamelijk letsel veroorzaken. Voor details 
raadpleegt u “support” op wacom.com.

– Voor een veilig gebruik van het product moet u alle 
instructies, voorzorgsmaatregelen en waarschuwingen in 
deze handleiding volgen. Als dit niet wordt gedaan, kan 
dit tot verlies van uw garantie leiden en tot letsel of 
schade aan het product of aan het Wacom-display dat 
met het product wordt gebruikt. Wacom is niet 
aansprakelijk en verantwoordelijk tegenover u of andere 
gebruikers in verband met enige vorm van schade, 
inclusief reparatie of vervanging, indien het product 
wordt gebruikt op een manier die ingaat tegen de 
specifi caties, voorwaarden en omgeving die hierin 
worden genoemd. Als u vermoedt dat het product 
beschadigd is, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik 
van het product.
– De kans op een ongeluk of letsel aan uzelf of anderen 
kan worden verhoogd door een onjuist(e) instelling, 
gebruik of onderhoud van dit product.
– Laat geen derden behalve een Wacom-bedrijf of 
erkende Wacom-reparateur het product uit elkaar halen 
of aanpassen. 
– Zorg er met het oog op verstikkingsgevaar voor dat 
kinderen niet met verpakkingsmateriaal kunnen spelen 
en geen toegang hebben tot het verpakkingsmateriaal 
of kleine onderdelen.
– Gebruik het product niet in situaties die u kunnen 
afl eiden of die een gevaarlijke situatie kunnen 
veroorzaken, zoals het besturen van een auto of een 
ander motorvoertuig, tijdens het fi etsen, enz.
– Verwijder het product op de juiste manier en 
respecteer bij het verwijderen de lokale regel- en 
wetgeving. U alleen bent er volledig verantwoordelijk 
voor dat het product op veilige en rechtmatige wijze 
wordt verwijderd.
– Gebruik of bewaar dit apparaat niet in de volgende 
omgevingen:

• Omgevingen met veranderende temperaturen
• Omgevingen waarin de gespecifi ceerde temperatuur 
en luchtvochtigheid worden overschreden (bijv. buiten 
of in voertuigen)
• Stoffi ge omgevingen
• In de buurt van vuur.

– Verplaats het product van tijd tot tijd naar een ander 
gedeelte van uw werkoppervlak om permanente 
verkleuring van het werkblad te voorkomen.
– De batterijen in de producten kunnen niet door u 
worden vervangen. Neem contact op met Wacom 
Support Center als de batterij moet worden vervangen, 
of deze nu wel of niet onder de garantie valt.
– Neem contact op met Wacom Support Center of 
recycle de batterijen in overeenstemming met alle lokale 
wetten en voorschriften.
– Dit product heeft een radiocommunicatiefunctie. 
Gebruik het in overeenstemming met alle regels en 
voorschriften die voorgeschreven zijn voor de plaats 
waar het wordt gebruikt.
Zorg ervoor dat het product is uitgeschakeld op locaties 
waar dergelijk gebruik verboden is, om te voorkomen dat 
het storingen veroorzaakt bij andere elektronische 
apparaten. Wacom is niet aansprakelijk voor 
schadeloosstelling door een dergelijke storing.
– Voorkom dat kinderen de pen of de penpunt enz. in de 
mond nemen. Kleine onderdelen kunnen namelijk 
losraken als kinderen hierop bijten.
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Viktig produktinformation – 
begränsad version
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Garanti
Garanti: 2 år i Europa, Afrika och Mellanöstern.

Försiktighetsåtgärder 
VARNING: Underlåtelse att följa dessa 
säkerhetsinstruktioner, varningar och 

försiktighetsåtgärder kan leda till skada på personer, 
produkten eller den Wacom-bildskärm som används 
med produkten. Läs alla instruktioner, varningar och 
försiktighetsåtgärder innan du använder produkten. 
Underlåtelse att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner, 
varningar och försiktighetsåtgärder kan också 
ogiltigförklara garantin.

VARNING: Trådarna som fi nns i kablarna innehåller 
bly, en kemikalie som är känd för att orsaka cancer 

samt fosterskador eller andra reproduktionsskador. 
Tvätta händerna efter kontakt.

Wacom kan inte hållas ansvariga och ansvarar inte 
gentemot dig eller någon annan användare för 

skador av något slag, inklusive reparation eller utbyte, 
i händelse av att produkten används eller hanteras på 
annat sätt än vad som anges i specifi kationerna, 
villkoren, anvisningarna och miljöskyddsförordningarna 
som anges i detta dokument, i användarmanualen och 
katalogerna. Om du misstänker att produkten har blivit 
skadad, sluta använda produkten eftersom den kan 
orsaka överhettning eller personskada. Använd inte 
produkten om skärmen är sprucken eftersom det kan 
orsaka personskada. För mer information, se ”support” 
på wacom.com.

– För att säkerställa att produkten används på ett 
säkert sätt se till att följa alla instruktioner, 
försiktighetsanvisningar och varningar i den här guiden. 
Underlåtelse att göra detta kan ogiltigförklara garantin 
och leda till skada på personer, produkten eller den 
Wacom-bildskärm som används med produkten. Wacom 
kan inte hållas ansvariga och ansvarar inte gentemot 
dig eller någon annan användare för skador av något 
slag, inklusive reparation eller utbyte, i händelse av att 
produkten används eller hanteras på annat sätt än vad 
som anges i specifi kationerna, villkoren och 
miljöskyddsförordningarna som anges i detta dokument. 
Om du misstänker att produkten har blivit skadad 
måste du genast sluta använda produkten.
– Om du installerar, använder eller sköter den här 
produkten felaktigt kan det öka risken för en olycka eller 
skada på människor och produkt.
– Ta inte isär eller modifi era produkten och låt inte 
någon tredje part förutom en reparatör från ett 
Wacom-företag eller en reparatör som auktoriserats av 
Wacom göra det. 
– Förhindra att barn leker med eller har tillgång till 
produktens emballagematerial eller omslag, eller små 
produktdelar eller komponenter, eftersom fara för 
kvävning kan föreligga.
– Använd inte produkten i situationer som kan 
distrahera dig eller orsaka riskfyllda omständigheter 
eller situationer, inklusive användning under körning av 
bilar eller andra motorfordon eller cykelåkning etc.
– Se till att kassera produkten på rätt sätt och att 
hantera avfallet i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter och 
lagar. Du ensam ansvarar för att produkten kasseras på 
ett säkert och lagligt sätt.
– Använd eller förvara inte denna enhet i följande 
miljöer:

• växlande omgivningstemperatur
• miljöer som överskrider det angivna temperatur- och 
luftfuktighetsintervallet (t.ex. utomhus eller i fordon)
• dammiga miljöer
• nära eld.

– Flytta produkten då och då till en annan plats på 
arbetsytan för att undvika permanenta missfärgningar 
eller utseendeförändringar på ytan.
– Du kan inte själv byta batterierna i produkten. 
Kontakta Wacoms kundtjänst om batteriet behöver 
bytas oavsett om det täcks av garantin eller inte.
– Kontakta Wacoms kundtjänst eller återvinn batterier i 
enlighet med alla lokala lagar och föreskrifter.
– Den här produkten har en radiokommunikations-
funktion. Använd den i enlighet med alla regler och 
föreskrifter som gäller på användningsplatsen.
Kontrollera att produkten är avstängd på platser där 
sådan användning är förbjuden för att förhindra störning 
av andra elektroniska enheter. Wacom har inget ansvar 
för skadestånd vid sådana störningar.
– Förhindra barn från att svälja pennan, pennspetsen 
etc. Smådelar kan oavsiktligt dras ut om barn biter på 
dem.

DA:

Vigtig produktinformation – kort 
version
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Garantierklæring
To år i Europa, Afrika og Mellemøsten.

Forholdsregler 
ADVARSEL: Manglende overholdelse af disse 
sikkerhedsinstruktioner, advarsler og forholdsregler 

kan resultere i kvæstelser på personer eller beskadigelse 
på produktet eller Wacom-skærmen, der bruges 
sammen med produktet. Læs venligst alle instruktioner, 
advarsler og forholdsregler nedenfor, inden du bruger 
produktet. Følges eller overholdes disse 
sikkerhedsinstruktioner, advarsler og forholdsregler ikke, 
kan du miste din garanti.

ADVARSEL: Ledningerne inde i kablerne indeholder 
bly, et kemikalie, der vides at forårsage kræft, og 

fødselsdefekter eller anden reproduktionsskade. Vask 
hænder efter kontakt.

Wacom er ikke ansvarlig for og har intet ansvar 
over for dig eller nogen anden bruger i forbindelse 

med skader af nogen art, herunder reparation eller 
udskiftning, i tilfælde af at produktet bruges eller 
håndteres i strid mod de specifi kationer, betingelser, 
instruktioner og miljøhensyn, som er nævnt i dette 
dokument, brugervejledninger og kataloger. Hvis du har 
mistanke om, at produktet er blevet beskadiget, skal du 
straks stoppe med at bruge produktet, da det kan 
forårsage overophedning eller personskade. Benyt ikke 
produktet, hvis det har en revnet skærm, da det kan 
medføre personskade. For oplysninger henvises til 
”Support” på wacom.com.

– For at sikre en sikker brug af produktet skal du sørge 
for at følge alle anvisninger og advarsler, som fi ndes 
i denne vejledning. Undlades dette, kan din garanti også 
ugyldiggøres, og føre til personskade eller beskadigelse 
af produktet eller Wacom-skærmen, som produktet 
bruges sammen med. Wacom er ikke ansvarlig for og har 
intet ansvar over for dig eller nogen anden bruger 
i forbindelse med skader af nogen art, herunder 
reparation eller udskiftning, i tilfælde af at produktet 
bruges eller håndteres i strid mod specifi kationerne, 
betingelserne og miljøet. omfang angivet heri. Hvis du 
har mistanke om, at produktet er blevet beskadiget, skal 
du straks ophøre at bruge produktet.
– Forkert opsætning, brug eller pleje af produktet kan 
øge risikoen for en ulykke eller skade på personer eller 
ejendom.
– Lad ikke, og tillad ikke nogen tredjepart, bortset fra et 
Wacom-fi rma eller en Wacom-autoriseret reparatør, at 
adskille eller ændre produktet. 
– Undgå, at børn leger med eller har adgang til 
emballage og indpakning, eller små produktdele eller 
stykker, da der er fare for kvælning.
– Brug ikke produktet i situationer, som kan distrahere 
dig eller forårsage farlige betingelser eller situationer, 
bl.a. under kørsel af bil eller andet motorkøretøj, kørsel på 
cykel etc.
– Sørg for at bortskaffe produktet korrekt og i 
overensstemmelse med lokale regulativer og love. Du er 
alene ansvarlig for at bortskaffe produktet på en sikker 
og lovlig måde.
– Brug eller opbevar ikke denne enhed i følgende miljøer:

• Temperaturskiftende miljøer
• Miljøer, der overstiger det specifi cerede 
temperatur- og fugtighedsområde (f.eks. udendørs 
eller i køretøjer)
• Støvet miljø
• Tæt på brand.

– Flyt produktet regelmæssigt til et andet sted på dit 
arbejdsbord for at undgå permanent misfarvning eller 
ændre overfl adens udseende.
– Du må ikke selv udskifte batterierne i produkterne. 
Kontakt Wacom Support Center, hvis der er behov for et 
batteriskift, uanset om det er dækket af garantien eller 
ej.
– Kontakt Wacom Support Center, eller genbrug 
batterierne i overensstemmelse med alle lokale love og 
bestemmelser.
– Produktet har en radiokommunikationsfunktion. 
Anvend det i overensstemmelse med alle regler og 
bestemmelser, der gælder på anvendelsesstedet.
Sørg for, at produktet er slukket på steder, hvor det ikke 
er tilladt at bruge det, for at forhindre interferens fra 
andre elektroniske enheder. Wacom påtager sig ingen 
erstatningsansvar for den slags interferens.
– Sørg for, at børn ikke sluger pennen, pennespidsen 
m.m. Mindre dele kan ryge af ved et uheld, hvis børn 
bider i dem.
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Informations importantes sur le 
produit – Version courte
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Déclaration de garantie
Garantie : 1 an aux États-Unis, au Canada, en Amérique 
centrale, en Amérique du Sud. 2 ans en Europe, en 
Afrique et au Moyen-Orient.

Précautions 
AVERTISSEMENT : Le fait de ne pas suivre ces 
instructions de sécurité et avertissements peut 

entraîner des blessures, ou des dommages au produit ou 
à l’écran Wacom utilisé avec le produit. Veuillez lire 
l’ensemble des instructions et avertissements qui 
suivent avant d’utiliser le produit. Le fait de ne pas se 
conformer à ces instructions de sécurité et à ces 
avertissements peut aussi rendre votre garantie 
caduque.

AVERTISSEMENT : La manipulation des cables de 
ce produit vous exposera au plomb, un produit 

chimique connu dans l’État de Californie pour causer le 
cancer et des anomalies congénitales ou d’autres 
problèmes de reproduction. Lavez-vous les mains après 
l’avoir manipulé. Pour plus d’informations, consultez le 
site : www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

AVERTISSEMENT : Les fi ls à l’intérieur des câbles 
contiennent du plomb, un produit chimique connu 

pour provoquer des cancers, des malformations 
congénitales ou d’autres troubles de la reproduction. 
Veuillez vous laver les mains après le contact.

Wacom décline toute responsabilité, vis-à-vis de 
vous ou de tout autre utilisateur, en relation avec 

tout dommage de quel type que ce soit, y compris lors 
de la réparation ou du remplacement, dans le cas où le 
produit est utilisé ou manipulé non conformément aux 
spécifi cations, aux conditions, aux instructions et aux 
caractéristiques environnementales indiquées dans le 
présent document, le guide de l’utilisateur et les 
catalogues. Si vous avez l’impression que le produit a 
été endommagé, arrêtez d’utiliser le produit car cela 
pourrait entraîner une surchauffe ou des blessures. 
N’utilisez pas le produit si son écran est fi ssuré, car une 
telle utilisation peut entraîner des blessures. Vous 
trouverez des informations complémentaires à la 
rubrique « Aide » sur wacom.com.

– Pour garantir une utilisation sûre du produit, respectez 
les avertissements et les instructions contenus dans ce 
guide. Leur non-respect peut rendre votre garantie 
caduque et entraîner des blessures, ou des dommages 
au produit ou à l’écran Wacom utilisé avec le produit. 
Wacom décline toute responsabilité, vis-à-vis de vous 
ou de tout autre utilisateur, en relation avec tout 
dommage de quel type que ce soit, y compris lors de la 
réparation ou du remplacement, dans le cas où le 
produit est utilisé ou manipulé non conformément aux 
spécifi cations, aux conditions et aux caractéristiques 
environnementales indiquées dans le présent document. 
Si vous avez l’impression que le produit a été 
endommagé, arrêtez immédiatement d’utiliser le produit.
– Une installation, utilisation ou maintenance incorrecte 
de ce produit peut accroître le risque d’accident ou de 
dommages corporels ou matériels.
– Ne pas démonter ou modifi er le produit, et ne pas 
autoriser un tiers autre qu’une entité de Wacom ou un 
réparateur agréé par Wacom à le faire. 
– Veillez à ce que les enfants ne jouent pas avec 
l’emballage, ou avec les petites pièces ou parties du 
produit, et n’y aient pas accès, car il peut exister un 
risque d’étouffement.
– N’utilisez pas le produit dans des situations 
susceptibles de vous distraire ou de provoquer une 
condition ou une situation dangereuse, notamment 
lorsque vous conduisez une voiture ou un autre véhicule 
à moteur, lorsque vous faites du vélo, etc.
– Veillez à mettre ce produit au rebut conformément 
aux lois et réglementations locales. La responsabilité de 
la sécurité et de la légalité de la mise au rebut du 
produit relève de votre seule responsabilité.
– Ne pas utiliser ou entreposer ce produit dans les types 
d’environnement suivants :

• Environnement à température variable
• Environnement dont la température et l’humidité ne 
sont pas dans les plages spécifi ées (p. ex. en extérieur 
ou dans un véhicule)
• Environnement poussiéreux
• À proximité d’un feu.

– Déplacez régulièrement le produit à un autre endroit 
de votre surface de travail pour éviter de décolorer ou 
de modifi er de façon permanente l’aspect de la surface.
– Les batteries à l’intérieur des produits ne peuvent pas 
être remplacées par vos propres soins. Veuillez contacter 
votre Assistance Wacom si la batterie doit être 
remplacée, que le produit soit encore sous garantie ou 
non.
– Veuillez contacter votre Assistance Wacom ou 
recycler les batteries conformément à toutes les 
réglementations et législations locales.
– Le produit a une fonction de communication radio. 
Veillez à l’utiliser conformément à toutes les 
réglementations et législations en vigueur dans le pays 
où vous vous trouvez.
Assurez-vous que le produit est désactivé dans les 
endroits où son utilisation est interdite afi n d’éviter les 
interférences avec les autres équipements 
électroniques. La responsabilité de Wacom ne saurait 
s’étendre à une obligation d’indemnisation si de telles 
interférences se présentent.
– Veillez à ce que les enfants n’avalent pas le stylet, la 
pointe du stylet, etc. Les petites pièces risquent de se 
détacher accidentellement si un enfant les mord.
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Importanti informazioni sul 
prodotto – versione limitata
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Dichiarazione di garanzia
Garanzia: 1 anno di garanzia per Stati Uniti, Canada, 
America Centrale, Sud America, Caraibi e Asia-Pacifi co. 
2 anni di garanzia per Europa, Africa e Medio Oriente.

Precauzioni 
AVVERTENZA: Il mancato rispetto delle presenti 
istruzioni di sicurezza, avvertenze e precauzioni 

potrebbe causare lesioni a persone o danni al prodotto o 
al display Wacom utilizzato. Leggere tutte le istruzioni, le 
avvertenze e le precauzioni riportate qui di seguito 
prima di utilizzare il prodotto. Inoltre, il mancato rispetto 
o la mancata conformità alle presenti istruzioni di 
sicurezza, avvertenze e precauzioni potrebbe invalidare 
la garanzia.

AVVERTENZA: I fi li all’interno dei cavi contengono 
piombo, una sostanza chimica conosciuto come 

causa di cancro, difetti di nascita o altri danni 
riproduttivi. Lavarsi le mani dopo il contatto.

Wacom non sarà responsabile e non avrà alcuna 
responsabilità nei confronti dell’utente o di 

qualsiasi altro utente in relazione a eventuali danni di 
qualsiasi tipo, comprese le riparazioni o le sostituzioni, 
nel caso in cui il prodotto venga utilizzato o maneggiato 
al di fuori delle specifi che, delle condizioni, delle 
istruzioni e delle gamme ambientali indicati nel presente 
documento, nella guida dell’utente e nei cataloghi. Se si 
sospetta che il prodotto sia stato danneggiato, 
interromperne l’uso per evitare il surriscaldamento o 
lesioni. Non utilizzare il prodotto se lo schermo è 
incrinato, in quanto tale utilizzo potrebbe causare 
lesioni. Per ulteriori dettagli consultare la sezione 
“support” sul sito wacom.com.

– Per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto, seguire 
tutte le istruzioni, le avvertenze e gli avvertimenti 
riportati nella presente guida. La mancata osservanza di 
tali indicazioni potrebbe, inoltre, invalidare la garanzia e 
causare lesioni a persone o danni al prodotto o al 
display Wacom utilizzato. Wacom non è responsabile né 
si assume alcuna responsabilità nei confronti degli 
utenti in relazione a eventuali danni di qualsiasi tipo, 
incluse operazioni di riparazione o sostituzione, nel caso 
in cui il prodotto fosse utilizzato o gestito in contrasto 
alle specifi che, alle condizioni e alla portata ambientale 
qui dichiarate. Se si sospetta che il prodotto sia stato 
danneggiato, interrompere immediatamente l’utilizzo.
– L’installazione, l’utilizzo o la cura impropri del prodotto 
possono aumentare il rischio di incidenti o lesioni a 
persone o alla proprietà.
– Non smontare o modifi care il prodotto né consentire a 
terzi che non siano aziende Wacom o riparatori Wacom 
autorizzati di eseguire tali operazioni. 
– Impedire ai bambini di giocare o accedere ai materiali 
utilizzati per l’imballaggio o il confezionamento del 
prodotto o a piccole parti o pezzi di esso al fi ne di 
scongiurare il pericolo di strangolamento o 
soffocamento.
– Non utilizzare il prodotto in situazioni che potrebbero 
distrarre l’utente o causare una condizione o una 
situazione pericolosa, ad esempio durante la guida di 
un’auto o di un altro veicolo a motore, in bicicletta, ecc.
– Accertarsi di smaltire correttamente il prodotto, 
secondo le ordinanze e le leggi locali. L’utente è il solo 
responsabile di smaltire il prodotto in modo sicuro e 
legale.
– Non utilizzare né conservare questa unità negli 
ambienti seguenti:

• Ambienti con temperatura variabile
• Ambienti che superano la temperatura e umidità 
specifi cate (ad esempio all’aperto o in veicoli)
• Ambienti polverosi
• Vicino al fuoco.

– Spostare periodicamente il prodotto in una posizione 
diversa della superfi cie di lavoro per evitare di scolorire o 
alterare l’aspetto della superfi cie.
– Le batterie contenute nei prodotti non possono essere 
sostituite dall’utente. Contattare il Centro Assistenza 
Clienti Wacom se si rende necessaria una sostituzione 
delle batterie, indipendentemente dal fatto che 
l’intervento sia o meno in garanzia.
– Contattare il Centro Assistenza Clienti Wacom o 
riciclare le batterie conformemente a tutte le leggi e le 
normative locali.
– Questo prodotto è dotato di una funzione di 
comunicazione radio. Utilizzarla conformemente a tutte 
le disposizioni e normative prescritte presso il luogo di 
utilizzo.
Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia spento nei luoghi in cui il 
suo utilizzo è vietato per prevenire interferenze con altri 
dispositivi elettronici. Wacom non si assume alcuna 
responsabilità in merito all’indennizzo derivante da tali 
interferenze.
– Evitare che i bambini mettano in bocca la penna, la 
punta della penna, ecc. Piccole parti potrebbero 
accidentalmente staccarsi se i bambini le mordono.

ES:

Información importante sobre el 
producto – versión corta
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Declaración de garantía
Garantía: 1 año en EE. UU., Canadá, América Central, 
Sudamérica, el Caribe. 2 años en Europa, África y 
Oriente Medio.

Precaución 
ADVERTENCIA: Incumplir estas instrucciones de 
seguridad, advertencias y precauciones podría 

provocar lesiones a las personas o daños al producto o a 
la pantalla de Wacom utilizada con el producto. Por 
favor, lea todas las instrucciones, advertencias y 
precauciones que aparecen a continuación antes de 
utilizar el producto. Incumplir las instrucciones de 
seguridad, advertencias y precauciones también podría 
anular la garantía.

ADVERTENCIA: La manipulación de los cables de 
este producto le expondrá al plomo, una sustancia 

química conocida por el Estado de California como 
causante de cáncer y defectos de nacimiento u otros 
daños reproductivos. Lávese las manos después de 
manipularlo. Para más información, visite: 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

ADVERTENCIA: Los hilos del interior de los cables 
contienen plomo, una sustancia química que se 

sabe que causa cáncer y defectos de nacimiento u 
otros daños reproductivos. Lávese las manos después 
del contacto.

Wacom no se responsabiliza de los daños de 
cualquier tipo, incluida la reparación o sustitución, 

en caso de que el producto se utilice o manipule fuera 
de las especifi caciones, condiciones, instrucciones y 
rangos ambientales indicados en este documento, en la 
guía del usuario y en los catálogos. Si sospecha que el 
producto ha sido dañado, deje de utilizarlo, ya que 
puede causar un sobrecalentamiento o lesiones. No 
utilice el producto si tiene una pantalla agrietada, ya 
que dicho uso puede causar lesiones. Para obtener más 
información, consulte «Soporte» en wacom.com.

– Para garantizar el uso seguro del producto, asegúrese 
de respetar todas las instrucciones, precauciones y 
advertencias de la presente guía. Si no lo hace, también 
podría anular la garantía y provocar lesiones a las 
personas o daños al producto o a la pantalla Wacom 
con la que se está utilizando el producto. Wacom no se 
responsabilizará ni tendrá ninguna responsabilidad ante 
usted ni ante ningún otro usuario en relación con 
cualquier daño de cualquier tipo, incluida la reparación o 
la sustitución, en caso de que el producto se utilice o se 
manipule de forma contraria a las especifi caciones, las 
condiciones y el ámbito medioambiental indicados en 
este documento. Si sospecha que el producto ha sido 
dañado, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente.
– La instalación, el uso o el cuidado inadecuados del 
producto pueden aumentar el riesgo de que se 
produzcan accidentes o lesiones a personas o bienes.
– No desmonte ni modifi que el producto ni permita que 
ningún tercero distinto de la empresa Wacom o un 
reparador autorizado por Wacom lo haga. 
– Evite que los niños jueguen o tengan acceso a 
cualquier material de embalaje o envoltorio del producto, 
o a cualquier parte o pieza pequeña del mismo, ya que 
puede existir peligro de asfi xia o atragantamiento.
– No utilice el producto en situaciones que puedan 
distraerle o causar una condición o situación peligrosa, 
incluyendo la conducción de un coche u otro vehículo de 
motor, montar en bicicleta, etc.
– Asegúrese de desechar el producto correctamente y 
de acuerdo con la legislación y ordenanzas locales. 
Usted es el único responsable de eliminar el producto de 
forma segura y legal.
– No utilice ni almacene esta unidad en los siguientes 
entornos:

• Entornos expuestos a cambios de temperatura
• Entornos que superen el rango de temperatura y 
humedad especifi cado (por ejemplo, al aire libre o en 
vehículos)
• Entornos con polvo
• Cerca del fuego.

– Mueva el producto de manera periódica a otro lugar 
de la superfi cie de trabajo para evitar que se decolore 
de forma permanente o se altere el aspecto de la 
superfi cie.
– Las baterías de los productos no pueden ser 
sustituidas por el usuario. Si necesita cambiar la batería, 
póngase en contacto con el servicio técnico de Wacom 
tanto si la sustitución está cubierta por la garantía 
como si no.
– Póngase en contacto con el servicio técnico de 
Wacom o recicle las baterías según lo dispuesto por la 
legislación y las regulaciones locales pertinentes.
– Este producto tiene una función de 
radiocomunicación. Utilícela según lo dispuesto por 
todas las normas y regulaciones prescritas en la 
localidad en la que use el producto.
Asegúrese de que el producto esté desconectado en 
aquellos lugares en los que su uso esté prohibido para 
evitar interferencias con otros dispositivos electrónicos. 
Wacom no asumirá responsabilidad alguna en términos 
de indemnización si se producen este tipo de 
interferencias.

– Evite que los niños ingieran el lápiz, la punta del lápiz, 
etc. Las piezas pequeñas podrían desprenderse 
accidentalmente si los niños las muerden.
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Informações importantes sobre o 
produto – versão limitada
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Declaração de garantia
Garantia: 1 ano nos EUA, Canadá, América Central, 
América do Sul, Caribe. 2 anos na Europa, África e 
Oriente Médio.

Precaução 
AVISO: O não cumprimento destas instruções de 
segurança, avisos e precauções pode resultar em 

ferimentos a pessoas ou danos ao produto ou à tela 
Wacom usada com o produto. Antes de usar o produto, 
leia todas as instruções, avisos e precauções abaixo. 
Não seguir ou não cumprir estas instruções de 
segurança, avisos e precauções também pode anular 
sua garantia.

AVISO: O manuseio dos cabos deste produto o 
exporá ao chumbo, um químico conhecido no 

Estado da Califórnia como causador de câncer, e a 
defeitos de nascença ou outros danos reprodutivos. 
Lave as mãos após o manuseio. Para mais informações, 
acesse: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

AVISO: Os fi os no interior dos cabos contêm 
chumbo, um químico conhecido por causar câncer, 

e defeitos de nascença ou outros danos reprodutivos. 
Lavar as mãos após o contato.

A Wacom não terá nenhuma responsabilidade para 
com você ou qualquer outro usuário em relação a 

qualquer dano de qualquer tipo, incluindo reparo ou 
substituição, caso o produto seja usado ou manuseado 
fora das especifi cações, condições, instruções e faixas 
ambientais indicadas neste documento, guia do usuário 
e catálogos. Se suspeitar que o produto foi danifi cado, 
interrompa o uso do produto, pois pode causar 
superaquecimento ou ferimentos. Não use o produto se 
ele tiver uma tela rachada, pois tal uso pode causar 
ferimentos. Para obter detalhes, consulte “suporte” em 
wacom.com.

– Para garantir o uso seguro do produto, certifi que-se 
de seguir todas as instruções, cuidados e avisos 
encontrados neste guia. Não fazer isso também pode 
anular sua garantia e resultar em ferimentos a pessoas 
ou danos ao produto ou à tela Wacom com a qual o 
produto está sendo usado. A Wacom não será 
responsável e não terá responsabilidade perante você 
ou qualquer outro usuário com relação a danos de 
qualquer tipo, incluindo reparo ou substituição, caso o 
produto seja usado ou manuseado de forma contrária 
às especifi cações, escopo ambiental e condições aqui 
declaradas. Se você suspeitar que o produto foi 
danifi cado, interrompa o uso imediatamente.
– A confi guração, uso ou cuidado inadequados do 
produto podem aumentar o risco de acidentes ou 
ferimentos a pessoas ou danos a propriedades.
– Não permita que nenhum terceiro que não seja uma 
empresa Wacom ou um reparador autorizado Wacom 
desmonte ou modifi que o produto, nem faça isso você 
mesmo. 
– Não permita que crianças brinquem ou tenham 
acesso a qualquer material de embalagem ou pequenas 
peças do produto, pois pode existir risco de asfi xia ou 
engasgamento.
– Não use o produto em situações que possam 
distraí-lo ou causar uma condição ou situação perigosa, 
inclusive ao dirigir um carro ou outro veículo motorizado, 
andar de bicicleta, etc.
– Certifi que-se de eliminar o produto corretamente e de 
que essa eliminação acontece em conformidade com as 
normas e leis locais. Você é o único responsável pelo 
descarte do produto de maneira segura e legal.
– Não use ou armazene esta unidade nos seguintes 
ambientes:

• Ambientes com mudança de temperatura
• Ambientes que excedem a faixa de temperatura e 
umidade especifi cada (por exemplo, ao ar livre ou em 
veículos)
• Ambiente empoeirado
• Perto do fogo.

– Mova o produto periodicamente para outro local da 
superfície de trabalho para evitar descolorir ou alterar a 
aparência da superfície permanentemente.
– As baterias dos produtos não devem ser substituídas 
por você. Entre em contato com o Centro de Suporte da 
Wacom se for necessário substituir a bateria, durante a 
validade da garantia ou não.
– Entre em contato com o Centro de Suporte da Wacom 
ou recicle as baterias de acordo com todas as normas e 
leis locais.
– Este produto tem uma função de comunicação por 
rádio. Use o produto de acordo com todas as regras e 
normas em vigor no local onde se encontra.
Certifi que-se de que o produto está desligado nos 
locais onde o seu uso é proibido, para evitar 
interferências com outros dispositivos eletrônicos. 
A Wacom não poderá ser responsabilizada por qualquer 
situação provocada por esse tipo de interferência.
– Evite que as crianças engulam a caneta, a ponta da 
caneta, etc. As peças pequenas podem ser retiradas 
acidentalmente se as crianças as colocarem na boca.
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製品に関する重要なお知らせ ̶ 
一部抜粋
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.
com and click on Support. If you’ve installed the 
Wacom driver on your computer, you can access the 
full version of the Important Product Information in 
Wacom Center.

保証規定
保証条件については、www.wacom.com にアクセスし、「サ
ポート」をクリックしてください。『製品に関する重要なお知ら
せ』に記載されております。
保証：製品本体につき、お買い上げより1年（付属メディア、ア
プリケーション、消耗品を除く。）
取扱説明書や製品貼付ラベル等の注意書きに従ってお客様が
製品を正しく使用したにもかかわらず故障した場合に適用され
ます。
製品が日本国内で購入され、日本国内で使用された場合にお
いてのみ有効。
製品購入日と販売店が分かる書類（レシート・納品書等）の提
示が必要です。

安全上のご注意
警告：本機を使用する前に、以下のすべての指示、警告、
注意事項を必ずお読みください。これらの安全上の指示、

警告、注意事項を無視すると、けがや本機または本機と一緒に
使用するワコムの液晶ペンタブレットの損傷につながる可能性
があります。これらの安全上の指示、警告、注意事項を無視し
たことで生じた損害は、当社の保証の対象外となることがあり
ます。

警告：ケーブル内のワイヤーには、鉛、発ガン性物質、出
生異常またはその他の生殖毒性を引き起こす可能性のあ

る物質が含まれます。触った後は手を洗ってください。
本機が破損していると思われる場合、オーバーヒートでけ
がの原因となるため、使用を中止してください。本機の

ディスプレイにひび割れがある場合も、けがの原因となるため、
使用を中止してください。詳細については、wacom.comの
「サポート」をご参照ください。

– 安全に使用するために、本書に記載されている指示や注意事
項、警告をよくお読みのうえ、記載事項を守ってお使いくださ
い。記載事項を無視したことで生じた損害は、当社の保証の対
象外となることがあります。
また、本書およびカタログ類に記載された仕様や条件、環境の
範囲を逸脱して取り扱われた場合、修理や交換を含む、一切
の損害や逸失利益の責任を負いかねますので、予めご了承くだ
さい。
詳細については、wacom.com の「サポート」をご参照くだ
さい。
– 誤ったセットアップ、使用、お手入れをすると、物損やけがの
リスクを高めることになります。
– 製品の分解または改造をしないでください。また、ワコムま
たはワコム認定の修理業者を除く第三者に製品の分解または
改造を許可しないでください。
– 子供が本機の包装や梱包材、部品などで遊んだり、これらに
触れたりしないようにしてください。子供が窒息する危険があり
ます。
– 自動車など車両や自転車の運転中などに注意力が散漫に
なったり、危険な状態や状況を引き起こすおそれのある状況で
は本機を使用しないでください。
– 本機を廃棄するときは、お住まいの地域の規則や法律に従っ
て、必ず適切な方法で行ってください。お客様の責任におい
て、安全かつ合法的な方法での廃棄をお願いします。
– 以下の環境で本機を使用または保管しないでください。

• 温度が激しく変化する環境
• 指定された温度および湿度の範囲を超える環境（屋外や乗
り物の中など）
• ほこりの多い環境
• 火気の近く

– 台が変色などすることがないように、本機は台の上での置き
場所をときどき変えてください。
– 本機の電池をユーザーが交換することはできません。電池を
交換する場合は、保証対象であるかどうかにかかわらず、ワコ
ムのサポートセンターにご連絡ください。
– 電池は、ワコムサポートセンターにお問い合わせいただくか、
地域の法令を順守して廃棄、リサイクルしてください。
– 本機は無線通信機能を有した製品です。ご使用になられる環
境での規則に従って、お使いください。
他の電子機器との干渉を避けるために、使用が禁じられている
場所では、本機の電源を必ず切ってください。弊社はこのよう
な干渉等によりお客様に賠償責任が生じた場合であっても、一
切の責任を負いません。
– 小さなお子様がペンやペン芯などを口の中に入れないよう
に、ご注意ください。小さな部品が取れて誤って飲み込む可能
性があります。
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중요�제품�정보�―�제한적�보증
To�view�the�full�version�of�the�Wacom�One�Important�
Product�Information�document�go�to�www�wacom�com�
and�click�on�Support��If�you�ve�installed�the�Wacom�driver�
on�your�computer��you�can�access�the�full�version�of�the�
Important�Product�Information�in�Wacom�Center�

보증�정책
보증��1년���대한민국
위의�제한된�보증은�아시아�태평양�지역�일본��중국�및�호주�제외�
에�적용됩니다��한국에�대한�자세한�사항은�www�wacom�com�
에서��지원�Support��을�클릭하십시오�

주의사항�
경고��본�안전�설명서��경고�및�주의사항을�따르지�않을�
경우��사람에게�부상을�입히거나�본�제품�또는�본�제품과�

함께�사용되는�Wacom�디스플레이에�손상을�입히는�결과를�
초래할�수�있습니다��본�제품을�사용하는�데�도움이�되는�아래의�
모든�설명서��경고�및�주의사항을�읽어주십시오��본�안전�설명서��
경고�및�주의사항을�따르지�않을�경우��제품보증이�무효화될�수�
있습니다�

경고��케이블�속의�와이어는�암��기형아�출산�또는�불임을�
유발할�수�있는�화학�물질인�납을�포함하고�있습니다��접촉�

후�손을�씻어주십시오�
Wacom은�제품이�본�문서��사용자�설명서�및�카탈로그에�
명시된�사양��조건�설명�및�환경에�반하는�사용�및�취급을�

비롯하여�수리�또는�교체를�포함한�일체의�손상과�관련하여�귀하�
또는�다른�사용자에�대해�책임을�지지�않습니다��제품�손상이�
의심되는�경우��이는�과열�또는�부상을�초래할�수�있으므로��제품�
사용을�중단하십시오��스크린이�깨진�경우��이는�부상을�초래할�수�
있으므로��제품을�사용하지�마십시오��자세한�내용은�
wacom�com의��support��지원�를�참조하시기�바랍니다�
– 제품을�안전하게�사용하려면�본�가이드의�모든�지시��주의�및�
경고에�따라�주십시오��이에�따르지�않을�경우��사람에게�부상을�
입히거나�본�제품�또는�본�제품과�함께�사용되는�Wacom�
디스플레이에�손상을�입히는�결과를�초래할�수�있습니다��Wacom
은�제품이�여기에�명시된�사양��조건�및�환경에�반하는�사용�및�
취급을�비롯하여�수리�또는�교체를�포함한�일체의�손상과�
관련하여�귀하�또는�다른�사용자에�대해�책임을�지지�않습니다��
제품�손상이�의심되는�경우��제품�사용을�즉시�중단하십시오�
– 본�제품을�부적절하게�설정��사용�또는�관리하면�인명�또는�재산�
피해에�대한�위험이�높아질�수�있습니다�
– 제품�분해�또는�제품�개조를�Wacom�사�또는�Wacom�공인�
수리업체가�아닌�본인�또는�제�3자가�실시해서는�안�됩니다��
– 어린이가�제품의�포장�재료나�포장지�또는�작은�부품을�
만지거나�가지고�놀지�않도록�하십시오��삼키거나�질식할�위험이�
있습니다�
– 자동차�또는�기타�다른�엔진�차량�주행��자전거�주행�등�위험을�
초래할�수�있는�상황에서�제품을�사용하지�마십시오�
– 현지�조례�및�법령에�따라�본�제품을�올바르게�폐기�
처분하십시오��안전하고�합법적인�방식으로�제품을�폐기하는�것은�
전적으로�귀하의�책임입니다�
– 다음과�같은�환경에서는�본�제품을�사용�및�보관하지�마십시오�

• 온도가�변화하는�환경
• 지정된�온도�및�습도를�초과하는�환경�예��야외�또는�차량�
내부�
• 먼지가�많이�발생하는�환경
• 화기�주변�

– 표면의�영구�변색이나�모양�변화가�발생하지�않도록�제품을�
작업�표면�위의�다른�곳으로�옮기십시오�
– 제품의�배터리는�소비자가�교체할�수�없습니다��보증�적용�
여부와�관계없이�교체가�필요한�경우�와콤�지원�센터에�
문의하십시오�
– 와콤�지원�센터에�문의하거나�모든�현지�법령�및�규정에�따라�
배터리를�재활용하십시오�
– 본�제품에는�무선�통신�기능이�있습니다��제품�사용�지역에�
적용되는�모든�규칙�및�규정에�따라�이�기능을�사용하십시오�
다른�전자�장치에�방해가�되지�않도록�사용이�금지되어�있는�
장소에서�제품의�전원을�꺼�두십시오��와콤은�이러한�전파�방해로�
발생한�불이익에�대해�책임을�지지�않습니다�
– 펜��펜심�등�소형�부품은�입으로�물면�빠질�수�있으니�어린이가�
삼키지�않도록�주의하십시오�
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重要產品資訊 — 有限版本
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

保固聲明
保固：1年：亞太地區。
有限保固適用於亞太地區（不包括日本、中華人民共和國和澳
大利亞）。繁體中文請訪問www.wacom.com 並點選“支援”。

安全措施 
警告：如未遵守這些安全說明、警告和預防措施，則可
能導致人員受傷，或者產品或與產品配套使用的

Wacom顯示屏損壞。在使用本產品之前，請閱讀以下所有說
明、警告和預防措施。如未遵循或遵守這些安全說明、警告和
預防措施也可能使您的保修失效。

警告：纜線內的電線含有鉛，鉛是一種已知會導致癌
症、出生缺陷或其他生殖傷害的化學物質。接觸後要洗

手。

如果產品的使用或處理超出本文檔、使用者指南和目錄
所述的規範、條件、說明和環境範圍，Wacom將不對

您或其他使用者的任何損害（包括維修或更換）負責。如果您
懷疑產品已損壞，請停止使用，因為它可能會導致過熱或傷
害。如果螢幕破裂，請不要使用產品，因為這可能會導致傷
害。詳情請參見wacom.com的「支援」部分。

– 為了確保安全使用產品，請務必遵循本指南的所有說明、注
意及警告事項。否則還可能導致您的保修失效，並導致人員受
傷，或者產品或與之配套使用的Wacom顯示屏損壞。如果產
品的使用或處理違背本文所述的規範、條件和環境範圍，
Wacom將不對您或其他使用者的任何損害（包括維修或更
換）負責。如果您懷疑產品已損壞，請立即停止使用。
– 產品的設置、使用或照管不當會增加發生事故或對人員造成
傷害或財物損壞的風險。
– 除Wacom公司或Wacom授權的維修廠之外，不得且不允
許任何第三方折開或修改產品。
– 不要讓兒童玩耍或接觸任何包裝材料或產品包裝紙或任何小
的產品零件或碎片，因為這會導致窒息。
– 不要在可能分散注意力或造成危險狀況或狀態時使用本產
品，包括駕駛汽車或其他機動車輛、騎自行車等。
– 請務必正確處置本產品，依據當地條例和法律管理棄置物。
您要全權負責以安全合法的方式處置本產品。
– 請勿在以下環境中使用或存放本裝置：

• 溫度變化的環境
• 超過規定溫度和濕度範圍的環境（如室外或車內）
• 灰塵多的環境
• 靠近火源。

– 定期將本產品移到工作台的其他位置，避免工作台的台面褪
色或變色。
– 產品內的電池不適合由您自己更換。如需更換電池，請聯絡
Wacom支援中心，無論是否在保固範圍內。
– 請聯絡Wacom支援中心或根據所有當地法律法規的規定回
收電池。
– 本產品具有無線電通信功能。請按照使用場所規定的所有規
章制度使用。
在禁用本產品之處，請務必關閉產品，以避免干擾其他電子設
備。Wacom不會對此類干擾承擔任何賠償責任。
– 防止兒童吞咽筆和筆尖等。兒童可能會不慎將筆尖或小零件
咬出。

SC:

重要产品信息 － 简版

注意事项
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

警告：如未遵守这些安全说明、警告和预防措施，则可
能导致人员受伤，或者产品或与产品配套使用的Wacom

显示器损坏。在使用本产品之前，请阅读以下所有说明、警告
和预防措施。如未遵循或遵守这些安全说明、警告和预防措施
也可能使您的保修失效。

警告：电缆内的电线含有铅，铅是一种已知会导致癌症、
出生缺陷或其他生殖伤害的化学物质。接触后要洗手。

如果产品的使用或处理超出本文档、用户指南和目录所
述的规范、条件、说明和环境范围，Wacom将不对您

或其他用户的任何损害（包括维修或更换）负责。如果您怀疑
产品已损坏，请停止使用，因为它可能会导致过热或伤害。如
果屏幕破裂，请勿使用产品，因为这可能会导致伤害。详情请
参见wacom.com的“支持”部分。

– 为了确保安全使用产品，请务必遵循本指南的所有说明、注
意及警告事项。否则还可能导致您的保修失效，并导致人员受
伤，或者产品或与之配套使用的Wacom显示器损坏。如果产
品的使用或处理违背本文所述的规范、条件和环境范围，
Wacom将不对您或其他用户的任何损害（包括维修或更换）
负责。如果您怀疑产品已损坏，请立即停止使用。
– 产品的设置、使用或照管不当会增加发生事故或对人员造成
伤害或财物损坏的风险。
– 除Wacom公司或Wacom授权的维修者之外，不得且不允
许任何第三方拆卸或修改产品。
– 不要让儿童玩耍或接触任何包装材料或产品包装纸或任何小
的产品零件或碎片，因为这会导致窒息。
– 不要在可能分散注意力或造成危险状况或状态时使用本产
品，包括驾驶汽车或其他机动车辆、骑自行车等。
– 请务必正确处置本产品，依据当地条例和法律管理弃置物。
您要全权负责以安全合法的方式处置本产品。
– 请勿在以下环境中使用或存放本装置：

• 温度变化的环境
• 超过规定温度和湿度范围的环境（如室外或车内）
• 灰尘多的环境
• 靠近火源。

– 定期将该产品移到工作面上的其他位置，以防止出现永久褪
色或者表面外观出现变化。
– 本产品中的电池不可由消费者自己更换。如需更换电池，请
联系Wacom支持中心，无论是否在质保范围内。
– 请联系Wacom支持中心或根据所有当地法律法规的规定回
收电池。
– 本产品具有无线电通信功能。请按照使用场所规定的所有规
章制度使用。
确保在禁止使用本产品以防止干扰其他电子设备的场合关闭产
品。Wacom不会对此类干扰承担任何赔偿责任。
– 防止儿童吞咽笔和笔尖等。儿童可能会不慎将笔尖或小零件
咬出。

请保留此文件以便将来查看。

和冠科技（北京）有限公司
中国北京市朝阳区建国门外大街1号
中国国际贸易中心国贸西楼518室；邮编：100004
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Важная информация о продукте – 
сокращенная версия
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important Product 
Information document go to www.wacom.com and click 
on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom driver on your 
computer, you can access the full version of the Important 
Product Information in Wacom Center.

Заявление о гарантии
Гарантия: 2 года в странах Европы, Африки и Ближнего 
Востока. 2-летняя гарантия при покупке в России.

Меры предосторожности 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Несоблюдение этих 
инструкций, предупреждений и мер 

предосторожности может привести к травмам или 
повреждению изделия или дисплея Wacom, 
используемого с этим изделием. Перед использованием 
изделия ознакомьтесь со всеми инструкциями, 
предупреждениями и мерами предосторожности, 
описанными ниже. Несоблюдение этих инструкций, 
предупреждений и мер предосторожности, касающихся 
безопасности, может также аннулировать Вашу 
гарантию.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ. Провода внутри кабелей 
содержат свинец, химическое вещество, которое, 

как известно, вызывает рак, врожденные дефекты и 
другие нарушения репродуктивной функции. Мойте руки 
после контакта.

Компания Wacom не будет нести перед Вами или 
любым другим пользователем материальной или 

иной ответственности за любой ущерб любого рода, 
включая ремонт или замену, в том случае, если 
использование изделия или обращение с ним 
осуществлялись за пределами спецификаций, условий, 
инструкций и диапазонов окружающей среды, указанных 
в настоящем документе, в руководстве пользователя и в 
каталогах. Если у Вас есть подозрения о том, что 
изделие повреждено, прекратите его использование, 
так как это может вызвать перегрев или травму. Не 
используйте изделие с треснувшим экраном, так как это 
может привести к травме. Подробную информацию см. 
в разделе «Поддержка» на сайте wacom.com.

– Для безопасного использования данного изделия 
рекомендуется соблюдать все инструкции и меры 
предосторожности, приведенные в настоящем 
руководстве. В противном случае Ваша гарантия 
также может быть аннулирована, или могут возникнуть 
травмы людей или повреждения изделия/дисплея 
Wacom, используемого с этим изделием. Компания 
Wacom не будет нести перед Вами или любым другим 
пользователем материальной или иной ответственности 
за любой ущерб любого рода, включая ремонт или 
замену, в том случае, если использование изделия 
или обращение с ним осуществлялись в нарушение 
указанных здесь спецификаций, условий и параметров 
окружающей среды. Если у Вас есть подозрения о том, 
что изделие повреждено, немедленно прекратите его 
использование.
– Неправильная установка, эксплуатация или 
обслуживание данного изделия могут увеличить 
риск несчастного случая, травмирования людей или 
повреждения имущества.
– Запрещено разбирать устройство или модифицировать 
его конструкцию самостоятельно или с привлечением 
третьей стороны, отличной от компании Wacom или 
ремонтной компании, уполномоченной Wacom. 
– Не давайте детям упаковочные или оберточные 
материалы изделия, а также любые мелкие детали или 
части изделия и не позволяйте им играть с ними, так как 
это может привести к удушью.
– Не используйте изделие, если Вас что-либо может 
отвлечь или если есть риск возникновения опасного 
условия или опасной ситуации, в том числе когда Вы 
ведете автомобиль или другое транспортное средство, 
едете на велосипеде и т. п.
– Обязательно утилизируйте изделие надлежащим 
образом в соответствии с местными законами 
и постановлениями. Вы несете единоличную 
ответственность за безопасную и законную утилизацию 
изделия.
– Не эксплуатируйте и не храните это изделие:

• в условиях с меняющимися температурами;
• в условиях со значениями температуры и влажности, 
выходящими за пределы указанного диапазона 
(например, вне помещений или внутри транспортных 
средств);
• в запыленных пространствах;
• вблизи от источников огня.

– Время от времени перемещайте устройство в другое 
место на рабочей поверхности, во избежание выцветания 
или изменения внешнего вида поверхности.
– Батареи, используемые в устройствах, не подлежат 
самостоятельной замене. Если возникнет необходимость 
замены батареи (по гарантийному случаю или нет), 
обратитесь в центр поддержки Wacom.
– Утилизируйте батареи в соответствии с местными 
законами и постановлениями или обратитесь в центр 
поддержки Wacom.
– В изделии предусмотрена функция радиосвязи. 
Используйте его в соответствии со всеми нормами и 
постановлениями, действующими в месте использования.
Следует обязательно отключать изделие в местах, где 
его использование запрещено, во избежание создания 
помех для работы других электронных устройств. 
Компания Wacom не несет ответственности за убытки, 
вызванные такими помехами.
– Не допускайте проглатывания детьми пера, 
наконечника и т .д. Мелкие детали могут выпасть из 
устройства, если ребенок попытается их грызть.

PL:

Ważne informacje o produkcie 
– wersja ograniczona
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Oświadczenie gwarancyjne
Gwarancja: 2 lata w Europie, Afryce i na Bliskim 
Wschodzie.

Środki ostrożności 
OSTRZEŻENIE: Nieprzestrzeganie niniejszych 
instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, ostrzeżeń i środków 

ostrożności może spowodować obrażenia ciała lub 
uszkodzenie produktu lub wyświetlacza Wacom 
używanego z produktem. Przed przystąpieniem do 
użytkowania produktu należy przeczytać wszystkie 
poniższe instrukcje, ostrzeżenia i środki ostrożności. 
Nieprzestrzeganie niniejszych instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, 
ostrzeżeń i środków ostrożności może również 
spowodować utratę gwarancji.

OSTRZEŻENIE: Przewody wewnątrz tego produktu 
zawierają ołów, substancję chemiczną, która może 

powodować raka, wady wrodzone lub inne szkody 
reprodukcyjne. Po kontakcie z produktem należy umyć 
ręce.

Wacom nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzialności wobec 
jakiegokolwiek użytkownika w związku 

z jakimikolwiek szkodami, w tym z tytułu naprawy lub 
wymiany, jeśli produkt jest używany lub obsługiwany 
niezgodnie ze specyfi kacjami, warunkami, instrukcjami 
i zakresem środowiskowym określonymi w niniejszym 
dokumencie, podręczniku użytkownika lub katalogach. 
W przypadku podejrzenia, że produkt został uszkodzony, 
należy zaprzestać jego używania, ponieważ może to 
spowodować przegrzanie lub obrażenia ciała. Nie należy 
używać produktu, jeśli ma on pęknięty ekran, ponieważ 
takie użycie może spowodować obrażenia. Szczegółowe 
informacje można znaleźć w dziale „Pomoc techniczna” 
na stronie wacom.com.

– Aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie produktu, 
należy przestrzegać wszystkich instrukcji, przestróg 
i ostrzeżeń zawartych w niniejszym dokumencie. 
Niezastosowanie się do tego wymogu może również 
spowodować utratę gwarancji oraz obrażenia ciała, 
uszkodzenie produktu lub wyświetlacza Wacom 
używanego z produktem. Wacom nie ponosi żadnej 
odpowiedzialności wobec jakiegokolwiek użytkownika 
w związku z jakimikolwiek szkodami, w tym z tytułu 
naprawy lub wymiany, jeśli produkt jest używany lub 
obsługiwany niezgodnie ze specyfi kacjami, warunkami 
i zakresem środowiskowym określonymi w niniejszym 
dokumencie. W razie podejrzenia, że produkt uległ 
uszkodzeniu, należy niezwłocznie zaprzestać jego 
używania.
– Nieprawidłowa konfi guracja, użytkowanie lub 
konserwacja produktu może zwiększyć ryzyko wypadku 
lub obrażeń osób i mienia.
– Demontaż oraz modyfi kacja produktu lub zlecenie ich 
realizacji osobom trzecim innym niż fi rma Wacom lub 
autoryzowany warsztat Wacom jest zabronione. 
– Nie należy pozwalać, aby dzieci bawiły się materiałami 
i taśmami pakunkowymi, ani miały dostęp do nich lub do 
drobnych części produktu, ponieważ może to stwarzać 
niebezpieczeństwo udławienia lub uduszenia.
– Nie należy używać produktu w sytuacjach, które mogą 
rozpraszać uwagę lub powodować niebezpieczne 
warunki lub sytuacje, w tym podczas prowadzenia 
samochodu lub innego pojazdu silnikowego, jazdy na 
rowerze itp.
– Należy pamiętać o odpowiedniej utylizacji produktu 
w zgodzie z obowiązującymi przepisami. Użytkownik 
ponosi wyłączną odpowiedzialność za utylizację 
produktu w sposób bezpieczny i zgodny z prawem.
– Nie używać ani nie przechowywać produktu 
w następujących warunkach:

• środowiska o zmiennej temperaturze
• środowiska, w których przekroczony jest określony 
zakres temperatur i wilgotności (np. na zewnątrz 
budynków lub w pojazdach)
• środowisko zapylone
• w pobliżu ognia.

– Należy okresowo przenosić produkt w inne miejsce na 
powierzchni roboczej, aby uniknąć całkowitego 
odbarwienia lub zmian wyglądu powierzchni roboczej.
– Akumulatory produktów nie podlegają wymianie przez 
użytkownika. W przypadku konieczności wymiany 
akumulatora niezależnie od tego, czy jest on objęty 
gwarancją, czy też nie, należy skontaktować się 
z Wacom Support Center.
– Należy skontaktować się z Wacom Support Center lub 
poddać baterie recyklingowi zgodnie z wszystkimi 
obowiązującymi przepisami i rozporządzeniami.
– Ten produkt jest wyposażony w funkcję łączności 
radiowej. Należy go używać zgodnie z wszystkimi 
zasadami i przepisami obowiązującymi w miejscu, 
w którym jest używany.

Aby zapobiec zakłócaniu działania innych urządzeń 
elektronicznych w miejscach, w których korzystanie 
z produktu jest zabronione, należy wyłączyć produkt. 
Wacom nie ponosi odpowiedzialności odszkodowawczej 
z tytułu takich zakłóceń.
– Należy zapobiegać połknięciu pióra, wkładu pióra itp. 
przez dzieci. Dzieci mogą przypadkowo wyjąć niewielkie 
części pióra, gryząc je.

CS:

Důležité informace o produktu – 
zkrácená verze
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Prohlášení o záruce
Záruka: 2 roky v Evropě, Africe a na Středním východě.

Bezpečnostní opatření 
VAROVÁNÍ: Nedodržení těchto bezpečnostních 
pokynů, varování a opatření může mít za následek 

zranění osob nebo poškození výrobku nebo displeje 
Wacom používaného s výrobkem. Před použitím výrobku 
si prosím přečtěte všechny níže uvedené pokyny, 
varování a opatření. Pokud se nebudete řídit těmito 
bezpečnostními pokyny, varováními a opatřeními nebo je 
nebudete plně dodržovat, může to vést ke ztrátě záruky.

VAROVÁNÍ: Dráty uvnitř kabelů obsahují olovo, 
chemickou látku, o které je známo, že způsobuje 

rakovinu a vrozené vady nebo jiná reprodukční 
poškození. Po kontaktu si umyjte ruce.

Společnost Wacom nebude odpovědná a nebude 
mít žádnou odpovědnost vůči vám ani žádnému 

jinému uživateli v souvislosti s poškozením jakéhokoli 
druhu, včetně opravy nebo výměny, v případě, že je 
výrobek používán nebo je s ním zacházeno v rozporu se 
specifi kacemi, podmínkami, pokyny a mimo ekologické 
rozsahy uvedené v této smlouvě, uživatelské příručce a 
katalozích. Máte-li podezření, že byl výrobek poškozen, 
okamžitě jej přestaňte používat, protože může způsobit 
přehřátí nebo zranění. Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud má 
prasklý displej, protože v opačném případě může dojít ke 
zranění. Podrobné informace najdete v části „support“ 
(podpora) na webu wacom.com.

– Abyste zajistili bezpečné fungování výrobku, je nutné 
dodržovat všechny pokyny, upozornění a varování 
uvedená v této příručce. V opačném případě může dojít 
ke ztrátě záruky a zranění osob nebo poškození výrobku 
nebo displeje Wacom, se kterým je výrobek používán. 
Společnost Wacom nebude odpovědná a nebude mít 
žádnou odpovědnost vůči vám ani žádnému jinému 
uživateli v souvislosti s poškozením jakéhokoli druhu, 
včetně opravy nebo výměny, v případě, že je výrobek 
používán nebo je s ním zacházeno v rozporu se zde 
uvedenými specifi kacemi, podmínkami 
a environmentálním rozsahem. Máte-li podezření, že byl 
výrobek poškozen, okamžitě jej přestaňte používat.
– Nesprávné nastavení, používání nebo péče o výrobek 
může zvýšit riziko nehody, zranění osob nebo poškození 
majetku.
– Výrobek se nepokoušejte sami opravit nebo upravit 
a nedovolte to ani žádné třetí straně kromě společnosti 
Wacom nebo autorizovaného servisu společnosti 
Wacom. 
– Zabraňte dětem, aby si hrály s jakýmikoli obalovými 
materiály nebo obaly výrobku nebo jakýmikoli malými 
díly nebo částmi výrobku, nebo aby k nim měly přístup, 
protože hrozí nebezpečí udušení.
– Nepoužívejte výrobek v situacích, které mohou odvést 
vaši pozornost nebo způsobit nebezpečný stav či situaci, 
jako při řízení auta nebo jiného motorového vozidla, při 
jízdě na kole atd.
– Zajistěte, aby byl výrobek likvidován správně 
a v souladu s místními předpisy a zákony. Nesete 
výhradní odpovědnost za likvidaci výrobku bezpečným 
a zákonným způsobem.
– Nepoužívejte ani neskladujte tuto jednotku 
v následujících prostředích:

• Prostředí se změnou teploty
• Prostředí, která překračují stanovený rozsah teploty 
a vlhkosti (např. venku nebo ve vozidlech)
• Prašné prostředí
• V blízkosti ohně.

– Výrobek pravidelně přemísťujte na jiné místo pracovní 
plochy, abyste zabránili trvalému odbarvování nebo 
změně vzhledu povrchu.
– Baterie výrobku nemůžete vyměňovat sami. V případě 
záruční i mimozáruční výměny baterie se obraťte na 
středisko zákaznické podpory společnosti Wacom.
– Baterie recyklujte podle platných předpisů nebo se 
obraťte na středisko zákaznické podpory společnosti 
Wacom.
– Tento výrobek má radiokomunikační funkci. Používejte 
ho podle platných předpisů.
Aby nebyla rušena jiná elektronická zařízení, tento 
produkt vypínejte vždy, když zakázáno ho používat. Za 
taková rušení společnost Wacom neodpovídá ani není 
povinna poskytovat odškodnění.
– Zamezte, aby pero, hrot pera atd. spolkly děti. Drobné 
díly se mohou nechtěně uvolnit při kousání.
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Важна информация за продукта – 
ограничена версия
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important Product 
Information document go to www.wacom.com and click 
on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom driver on your 
computer, you can access the full version of the Important 
Product Information in Wacom Center.

Декларация за гаранция
Гаранция: 2 години в Европа, Африка и Близкия Изток.

Предпазни мерки 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Неспазването на настоящите 
указания за безопасност, предупреждения и 

предпазни мерки може да причини наранявания на хора 
или увреждане на продукта или на използвания с него 
дисплей Wacom. Прочетете всички указания, 
предупреждения и предпазни мерки по-долу, преди да 
използвате продукта. Неспазването и несъобразяването 
с настоящите указания за безопасност, предупреждения 
и предпазни мерки може също така да обезсили 
гаранцията.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Проводниците в кабелите 
съдържат олово – химично вещество, за което е 

известно, че причинява рак и вродени дефекти или други 
репродуктивни увреждания. Измивайте ръцете си след 
досег с тях.

Wacom не носи отговорност към Вас или към друг 
потребител по отношение на каквито и да било 

повреди, нито има задължението да ремонтира или 
подмени продукта, когато с него се борави не по 
предназначение, при неспазване на указанията или 
несъблюдаване на спецификациите и на климатичните 
условия, посочени в настоящия документ, в 
ръководството на потребителя и в каталозите. Ако 
подозирате, че продуктът е бил повреден, преустановете 
използването му, тъй като то може да доведе до 
прегряване или нараняване. Не използвайте продукта, 
ако екранът му е пукнат, тъй като такова използване 
може да причини нараняване. За подробна информация 
вижте support („Поддръжка“) на wacom.com.

– За да се гарантира безопасно използване на продукта, 
не забравяйте да следвате всички указания, предпазни 
мерки и предупреждения, дадени в настоящото 
ръководство. Неспазването им може също така да 
обезсили гаранцията и да доведе до наранявания на 
хора или до увреждане на продукта или на използвания 
с него дисплей Wacom. Wacom не носи отговорност към 
Вас или към друг потребител по отношение на каквито и 
да било повреди, нито има задължението да ремонтира 
или подмени продукта, когато с него се борави не 
по предназначение, при неспазване на указанията и 
несъблюдаване на климатичните условия, посочени тук. 
Ако подозирате, че продуктът е бил повреден, незабавно 
спрете да го използвате.
– Неправилната настройка, използване или грижа за 
продукта могат да повишат риска от нещастен случай, 
нараняване на хора или щети на имущество.
– Не разглобявайте и не модифицирайте продукта, и не 
позволявайте да правят това на трети лица, различни от 
фирма на Wacom или оторизиран сервиз на Wacom. 
– Не позволявайте на деца да си играят със или да имат 
достъп до опаковъчните материали или опаковки на 
продукта, нито с негови дребни части или детайли, тъй 
като има опасност от задавяне или задушаване.
– Не използвайте продукта в ситуации, в които можете 
да се разсеете или които могат да създадат опасност, 
включително докато управлявате автомобил или друго 
моторно превозно средство, докато карате велосипед 
и пр.
– Изхвърлянето на продукта следва да се извърши по 
правилен начин и в съответствие с местните закони и 
разпоредби. Отговорността за изхвърляне на продукта 
по безопасен и законосъобразен начин е изцяло Ваша.
– Не използвайте и не съхранявайте този продукт при 
следните условия:

• среда с променлива температура;
• среда с температура и влажност, надвишаващи 
указаните (напр. на открито или в превозно средство);
• прашна среда;
• близо до открит огън.

– Премествайте продукта периодично на различно място 
върху работната повърхност, за да избегнете трайно 
обезцветяване или промяна във външния ѝ вид.
– Батериите в продуктите не се заменят от Вас. Моля, 
свържете се с центъра за поддръжка на Wacom при 
необходимост от подмяна на батерия, независимо дали 
се покрива от гаранцията или не.
– Моля, свържете се с центъра за поддръжка на Wacom 
или рециклирайте батериите в съответствие с всички 
местни закони и разпоредби.
– Този продукт разполага с функция за 
радиокомуникация. Моля, използвайте я в съответствие 
с всичките правила и разпоредби, предписани в региона, 
в който се използва.
Уверете се, че продуктът е изключен на места, където 
използването му е забранено, за да се предотвратят 
смущения с други електронни устройства. Wacom не 
носи отговорност за обезщетение за подобни смущения.
– Не допускайте децата да поглъщат писалката, писеца 
на писалката и т.н. Малките части може да се измъкнат 
по невнимание, ако децата ги хапят.
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Tärkeitä tuotetietoja lyhyesti
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Takuulauseke
Takuu: 2 vuotta Euroopassa, Afrikassa ja Lähi-idässä.

Huomioitavaa 
VAROITUS: Näiden turvaohjeiden, varoitusten ja 
varotoimenpiteiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi 

aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja tai vahingoittaa tuotetta tai 
sen kanssa käytettyä Wacomin näyttöä. Luethan kaikki 
alla olevat ohjeet, varoitukset ja varotoimenpiteet ennen 
tuotteen käyttämistä. Näiden turvaohjeiden, varoitusten 
ja varotoimenpiteiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi 
myös mitätöidä takuun.

VAROITUS: Kaapeleiden sisällä olevat johtimet 
sisältävät lyijyä, jonka tiedetään aiheuttavan 

syöpää, sikiöiden epämuodostumia tai muita 
lisääntymishäiriöitä. Pese kätesi kosketuksen jälkeen.

Wacom ei vastaa sinulle tai muille käyttäjille 
mistään vahingoista, mukaan lukien korjauksesta 

tai vaihtamisesta, jotka aiheutuvat tuotteen 
käyttämisestä tai käsittelemisestä erittelyiden, ehtojen, 
ohjeiden ja tässä asiakirjassa, käyttöohjeessa ja 
luettelossa ilmoitettujen ympäristölaajuuksien 
vastaisesti. Lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi mikäli 
epäilet, että tuote on vaurioitunut, sillä tämä voi 
aiheuttaa laitteen ylikuumenemisen tai vammoja. Älä 
käytä tuotetta, mikäli sen näyttö on haljennut, sillä tämä 
voi aiheuttaa vammoja. Voit lukea lisää osoitteesta 
wacom.com, kohdasta ”Tuki”.

– Varmistaaksesi tuotteen turvallisen käytön, noudata 
kaikkia tässä oppaassa olevia ohjeita, huomautuksia ja 
varoituksia. Noudattamatta jättäminen voi myös 
mitätöidä takuusi ja aiheuttaa henkilövahinkoja tai 
vahingoittaa tuotetta tai sen kanssa käytettyä 
Wacomin näyttöä. Wacom ei vastaa sinulle tai muille 
käyttäjille mistään vahingoista, mukaan lukien 
korjauksesta tai vaihtamisesta, jotka aiheutuvat 
tuotteen käyttämisestä tai käsittelemisestä erittelyiden, 
ehtojen ja tässä ilmoitetun ympäristölaajuuden 
vastaisesti. Lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi mikäli 
epäilet, että tuote on vaurioitunut.
– Tuotteen virheellinen asettaminen, käyttäminen tai 
hoitaminen voi nostaa henkilöihin tai omaisuuteen 
kohdistuvien tapaturmien tai vahinkojen vaaraa.
– Älä purkaa tai muuta tuotetta, äläkä anna muiden 
kuin Wacom-yrityksen tai Wacomin valtuuttaman 
korjaamon purkaa tai muuttaa sitä. 
– Estä lasten pakkausmateriaaleilla, kääreellä tai 
tuotteen pienillä osilla leikkiminen tai niihin käsiksi 
pääsy, sillä nämä voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
– Älä käytä tuotetta tilanteissa, jotka voivat häiritä 
keskittymistäsi tai aiheuttaa vaarallisia olosuhteita tai 
tilanteen, kuten autolla tai muulla moottoriajoneuvolla, 
pyörällä tms. ajettaessa.
– Varmista, että hävität tuotteen asianmukaisesti, 
paikallisten määräysten ja lakien mukaisesti. Vastaat 
yksin tuotteen turvallisesta ja lakisääteisestä 
hävittämisestä.
– Älä käytä tai varastoi tätä yksikköä seuraavissa 
ympäristöissä:

• lämpötilaa vaihtavat paikat
• paikat, joiden lämpötila ja kosteus ylittävät 
ilmoitetut arvot (esim. ulkona tai ajoneuvoissa)
• pölyiset paikat
• avotulen läheisyydessä.

– Siirrä tuotetta säännöllisin väliajoin työtasollasi, jotta 
sen pinnalle ei aiheudu pysyviä värinmuutoksia tai muita 
kosmeettisia muutoksia.
– Et voi vaihtaa tuotteiden sisältämiä akkuja. Ota 
yhteyttä Wacomin tukikeskukseen, jos vaaditaan 
akkujen vaihtoa, kuuluivatpa ne takuun piiriin tai eivät.
– Ota yhteyttä Wacomin tukikeskukseen tai kierrätä 
akut kaikkien paikallisten lakien ja määräysten 
mukaisesti.
– Tässä tuotteessa on radioviestintätoiminto. Käytä sitä 
kaikkien sen käyttöpaikassa kuvattujen määräysten ja 
säännösten mukaisesti.
Tuote on sammutettava silloin, kun tällainen käyttö on 
kielletty, jottei se aiheuta häiriötä muille elektronisille 
laitteille. Wacom ei ota vastuuta tällaisesta häiriöstä.
– Estä lapsia nielaisemasta kynää, kynänterää jne. 
Pikkuosat voivat irrota vahingossa, jos lapset purevat 
niitä.
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Önemli Ürün Bilgileri – 
Sınırlı Sürüm
To view the full version of the Wacom One Important 
Product Information document go to www.wacom.com 
and click on Support. If you’ve installed the Wacom 
driver on your computer, you can access the full version 
of the Important Product Information in Wacom Center.

Garanti bildirimi
Garanti: Avrupa, Afrika ve Orta Doğu için 2 yıl.

Önlem 
UYARI: Bu güvenlik talimatlarına, uyarılara ve 
önlemlere uyulmaması yaralanmalara yol açabilir 

ya da ürüne veya ürünle beraber kullanılan Wacom 
ekrana zarar verebilir. Lütfen ürünü kullanmadan önce 
aşağıdaki tüm talimatları, uyarıları ve önlemleri okuyun. 
Ayrıca, bu güvenlik talimatlarına, uyarılara ve önlemlere 
uyulmaması garantinizi geçersiz kılabilir.

UYARI: Kabloların içindeki teller kurşun içerir. Bu 
kimyasalın kansere ve doğum kusurlarına ya da 

üremeyle ilgili başka zararlara neden olduğu 
bilinmektedir. Temastan sonra ellerinizi yıkayın.

Wacom, ürünün bu belgede, kullanım kılavuzunda 
ve kataloglarda belirtilen özellikler, koşullar, 

talimatlar ve çevresel aralıklar dışında kullanılması veya 
ele alınmasından kaynaklanan herhangi bir tür hasarla 
ilgili olarak, onarım veya değişim de dahil olmak üzere, 
size veya başka bir kullanıcıya karşı sorumlu 
sayılmayacaktır. Ürünün hasar gördüğünden 
şüpheleniyorsanız, aşırı ısınmaya veya yaralanmaya 
neden olabileceğinden ürünü kullanmayı bırakın. Ekranı 
çatlaksa ürünü kullanmayın, bu şekilde kullanılması 
yaralanmaya neden olabilir. Ayrıntılar için lütfen 
wacom.com sitesindeki “support” (destek) bölümüne 
bakın.

– Ürünün güvenli bir şekilde kullanılabilmesi için bu 
kılavuzda yer alan tüm talimatları, önlemleri ve uyarıları 
uygulayın. Bunlara uymamak garantinizi geçersiz kılabilir 
ve yaralanmalara yol açabilir ya da ürüne veya ürünle 
beraber kullanılan Wacom ekrana zarar verebilir. Ürün 
burada belirtilen teknik bilgiler, şartlar ve çevresel 
kapsama aykırı şekilde kullanıldığı takdirde, Wacom size 
ya da herhangi başka bir kullanıcıya karşı tamir ve 
değişim de dahil olmak üzere, herhangi bir hasarla ilgili 
sorumlu sayılmayacaktır. Ürünün hasarlı olduğundan 
şüpheleniyorsanız, ürünü kullanmayı hemen bırakın.
– Ürünün yanlış şekilde kurulması, kullanılması veya 
bakımı, kazalara veya kişilerin ya da eşyaların zarar 
görmesine yol açabilir.
– Bir Wacom kuruluşu ya da Wacom onaylı bir tamirci 
dışında hiçbir üçüncü tarafın ürünü sökmesine veya 
değiştirmesine izin vermeyin. 
– Çocukların ürünün ambalaj malzemeleriyle, paket 
kağıdıyla veya ürünün küçük kısımları ya da parçalarıyla 
oynamasını veya bunlara erişmesini önleyin. Aksi 
durumda boğulma veya nefes alamama tehlikesi 
doğabilir.
– Ürünü, araba veya başka bir motorlu araç kullanırken, 
bisiklet sürerken vb. dikkatinizi dağıtabilecek veya 
tehlikeli bir duruma veya duruma neden olabilecek 
durumlarda kullanmayın.
– Ürünü uygun şekilde bertaraf ettiğinizden ve bertaraf 
şeklinin yerel yönetmeliklere ve kanunlara uygun 
olduğundan emin olun. Ürünün güvenli ve yasal bir 
şekilde bertaraf edilmesinden yalnızca siz sorumlusunuz.
– Bu ürünü şu ortamlarda kullanmayın veya saklamayın:

• Sıcaklığı değişen ortamlarda
• Belirtilen sıcaklık ve nem aralığını aşan ortamlarda 
(örn. açık hava veya araçlarda)
• Tozlu ortamlarda
• Ateşin yakınında.

– Yüzeyde sürekli renk kaybı veya başka değişiklikler 
olmasını önlemek için ürünün çalışma alanınızdaki yerini 
düzenli aralıklarla değiştirin.
– Ürünün pilleri tüketici tarafından değiştirilmemelidir. 
Garanti kapsamında olup olmaması fark etmeksizin, pil 
değişimi gereken her durumda lütfen Wacom Destek 
Merkezini arayın.
– Lütfen Wacom Destek Merkezini arayın veya pillerin 
geri dönüşümünü tüm yerel kanun ve düzenlemelere 
uygun olarak sağlayın.
– Bu ürün, telsiz iletişimi fonksiyonuna sahiptir. Lütfen 
ürünü, kullanılacağı yerde öngörülen tüm kural ve 
düzenlemelere uygun şekilde kullanın.
Ürünün kullanımının, diğer elektronik cihazlarla parazit 
yapmasını engellemek amacıyla yasaklandığı yerlerde 
cihazın kapalı olduğundan emin olun. Wacom, bu tür 
parazitlerin oluşması durumunda zararların 
karşılanmasıyla ilgili hiçbir sorumluluğa sahip değildir.
– Çocukların kalemi, kalem ucunu, vb. yutmasını 
engelleyin. Çocukların ısırması halinde küçük parçalar 
yanlışlıkla çıkabilir.
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REGULATORY STATEMENT
Federal Communications Commission (FCC) 
notice:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired 
operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply 
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and 

receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 

different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 

technician for help. 
Changes or modifi cations not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operated in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: 
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment and 
meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure 
Guidelines. This equipment has very low levels of RF 
energy that are deemed to comply without testing of 
specifi c absorption ratio (SAR). 

Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/
receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and 
Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference; 
(2) This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device. 

Radiation Exposure Statement: 
The product comply with the Canada portable RF 
exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment 
and are safe for intended operation as described in this 
manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be 
achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible 
from the user body or set the device to lower output 
power if such function is available. 

EU CONFORMITY INFORMATION
Hereby, Wacom declares that this product is 
in compliance with RE Directive [2014/53/EU] 
and RoHS Directive [2011/65/EU]. 

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Frequency Band: 2.4 GHz (2400 – 2483.5 MHz) 
Maximum Radio-Frequency Power Transmitted: less than 
20dBm

Complies with
IMDA Standards

DB102850

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE
For customers in the USA and Canada 
recycling Lithium-ion Batteries 

You can help preserve our environment 
by returning your used rechargeable 
batteries to the collection and 
recycling location nearest you. For 
more information regarding recycling 
of rechargeable batteries, call toll free 
1-800-822-8837, or 
visit http://www.rbrc.org/

Caution: Do not handle damaged or leaking Lithium-ion 
batterjes.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 
(WEEE) Directive 

In the European Union, this label icon indicates 
that this product should not be disposed of 
with the household waste. Wacom products are 
subject to this directive and therefore you 
should always collect them separately and 

bring them to the appropriate electronic waste 
collection point in your community or region to enable 
recovery and recycling. Please refer to your community 
information on how to recycle electronic waste 
responsibly in your region. 

EU BATTERY DISPOSAL INFORMATION
Note: This symbol mark is for EU countries only. 
This symbol mark is according to the directive 
2006/66/EC Article 20 Information for 
end-users and Annex II. Your product is 

designed and manufactured with high quality materials 
and components which can be recycled and/or reused. 
This symbol means that batteries and accumulators, at 
their end-of-life, should be disposed of separately from 
your household waste. 
In the European Union there are separate collection 
systems for used batteries and accumulators. Please, 
dispose of batteries and accumulators correctly at your 
local community waste collection/recycling centre.

Disposal of the built-in lithium-ion battery
Please contact Wacom Customer Care about the 
disposal of the built-in lithium-ion battery.

For India

E-Waste
Wacom products are in conformity with the 
requirements of the reduction of hazardous substances 
of the E-waste Rule 2016.
The content of hazardous substances with the 
exemption of the applications listed in SCHEDULE III of 
the E-waste Rules;
– Not over 0.1% by weight in homogenous materials for 

Lead, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium, Polybrominated 
biphenyls, Polybrominated diphenyl ethers

– Not over 0.01% by weight in homogenous materials 
for Cadmium

For the proper recycling and disposal of this product 
after its end of life, please visit our website.
Toll free number and e-mail address are also available 
on this website.
https://www.wacom.com/en-in/e-waste

Do’s: 
 Always look for information on the catalogue with our 

product for end-of-life equipment handling.
 Ensure that only Authorized Recyclers/Dismantler 

repair and handle your electronic products.
 Always call Nearest Wacom collection Point to 

Dispose products that have reached end-of life.
 Always drop your used electronic products, batteries or 

any accessories when they reach the end of their life 
at your nearest Wacom collection Point. 

 Wherever possible or as instructed, separate the 
packaging material according to responsible waste 
disposal options and sorting for recycling. 

 Always ensure any glass surface is protected against 
breakage.

Don’ts: 
× Do not dismantle your electronic Products on your 

own.
× Do not throw electronics in bins having “Do not 

Dispose” sign.
× Do not give e-waste to informal and unorganized 

sectors like Local Scrap Dealer/Rag Pickers. 
× Do not dispose your product in garbage bins along 

with municipal waste that ultimately reaches landfi lls. 

How to dispose a product
Carry your end of life product to the nearest collection 
Point listed on below website.
https://www.wacom.com/en-in/e-waste/e-waste-
drop-locations
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RECHTLICHE HINWEISE
EU-KONFORMITÄTSINFORMATION 

Wacom erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt 
den Anforderungen der RE-Richtlinie 
[2014/53/EU] und der RoHS-Richtlinie 

[2011/65/EU] entspricht. 
Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter folgender Adresse verfügbar: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Frequenzband: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz) 
Maximale Sendeleistung: weniger als 20dBm 

EINHALTUNG VON 
UMWELTSTANDARDS
EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- und Elektronik-
Altgeräte (WEEE) 

In der Europäischen Union zeigt dieses Symbol 
an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden soll. Für Wacom-Produkte gilt 
diese Richtlinie. Daher sollten diese Produkte 
stets getrennt gesammelt werden und zu den 

entsprechenden elektronischen Abfallsammlungen in 
Ihrer Region oder Gemeinde zwecks Weiterverarbeitung 
und Recycling gebracht werden. Bitte wenden Sie sich 
zum Thema Recycling elektronischer Abfälle in Ihrer 
Region an Ihre Gemeinde. 

INFORMATIONEN DER EU ZUR ENTSORGUNG 
VON BATTERIEN

Hinweis: Dieses Symbol gilt nur für EU-Staaten.
Dieses Symbol wird gemäß der Richtlinie 
2006/66/EG Artikel 20, Informationen für 
Endverbraucher, Anhang II, verwendet. Dieses 

Produkt wurde unter Verwendung hochwertiger 
Materialen und Bestandteile entwickelt und hergestellt, 
die recycelt und/oder wiederverwendet werden können. 
Dieses Symbol besagt, dass Batterien und Akkus nach 
ihrem Lebenszyklus nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden 
dürfen.
In der Europäischen Union gibt es unterschiedliche 
Sammelsysteme für gebrauchte Batterien und Akkus. 
Bitte entsorgen Sie Batterien und Akkus 
vorschriftsmäßig bei Ihrer kommunalen Sammel-/
Recyclingstelle.
Bitte unterstützen Sie uns bei der Erhaltung unserer 
Umwelt!

Entsorgung der eingebauten Lithium-Ionen-
Batterie 
Bitte kontaktieren Sie den Wacom Support bezüglich 
der Entsorgung der eingebauten Lithium-Ionen-Batterie.
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WETTELIJKE VERKLARING
EU-CONFORMITEITSINFORMATIE 

Herebij verklaart Wacom dat dit product 
voldoet aan de RE-Richtlijn (richtlijn voor 
radioapparatuur) [2014/53/EU] en de 

RoHS-Richtlijn (richtlijn betreffende beperking van het 
gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische 
en elektronische apparatuur) [2011/65/EU]. 
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar via het volgende internetadres: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Frequentieband: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz) 
Maximale zendkracht radiofrequentie: minder dan 20dBm 

MILIEURICHTLIJN
Richtlijn Afval van Elektrische en Elektronische 
Apparatuur (AEEA) 

In de Europese Unie geeft dit label aan dat dit 
product niet met het huishoudelijk afval mag 
worden weggegooid. Wacom-producten vallen 
onder de bepalingen van deze richtlijn en dienen 
apart naar het desbetreffende verzamelpunt 

voor opslag en recycling van elektronisch afval bij u in de 
buurt te worden gebracht. Raadpleeg de informatie voor 
uw buurt over hoe u elektronisch afval in uw regio op een 
verantwoorde manier recyclet. 

BATTERIJVERWIJDERINGSINFORMATIE EU
Opmerking: Dit symbool is alleen van 
toepassing op EU-landen.
Dit symbool voldoet aan de voorwaarden van 
richtlijn 2006/66/EG Artikel 20 Informatie voor 

de eindgebruikers en Bijlage II. Je product is ontworpen 
en geproduceerd met hoogwaardige materialen en 
onderdelen die gerecycled en/of opnieuw gebruikt 
kunnen worden. Dit symbool betekent dat batterijen en 
accu’s aan het einde van hun levensduur afzonderlijk van 
huishoudelijk afval moeten worden verwijderd.
In de Europese Unie zijn afzonderlijke inzamelsystemen 
voor gebruikte batterijen en accu’s beschikbaar. 
Verwijder batterijen en accu’s op de juiste wijze bij je 
lokale centrum voor afvalverzameling/recycling.
Help ons het milieu waarin we leven te beschermen!

Verwijdering van de geïnstalleerde 
lithium-ionbatterij
Neem contact op met de klantenservice van Wacom 
voor informatie over het verwijderen van de 
geïnstalleerde lithium-ionbatterij. 
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DÉCLARATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ
Innovation, Sciences et Développement 
économique Canada
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B) 
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le 
présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, 
Sciences et Développement économique Canada 
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 
L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes :
1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2) l’utilisateur de l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est 
susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:
Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition pour les 
appareils portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada 
établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. Le produit 
est sûr pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce 
manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF peut être 
augmentée si l’appareil peut être conservé aussi loin que 
possible du corps de l’utilisateur ou que le dispositif est 
réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle 
fonction est disponible.

INFORMATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ UE 
Par la présente, Wacom déclare que ce produit 
est conforme à la directive RE [2014/53/UE] 
et à la directive RoHS [2011/65/UE]. 

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est 
disponible à l’adresse suivante : 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Bande de fréquences : 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz) 
Puissance maximale transmise par radiofréquence : 
moins de 20dBm

CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES NORMES 
ENVIRONNEMENTALES
Directive sur les déchets d’équipements 
électriques et électroniques (DEEE) 

Au sein de l’Union européenne, cette étiquette 
indique que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec 
les déchets ménagers. Les produits Wacom 
sont soumis à cette Directive et doivent donc 
être mis au rebut séparément, dans un point de 

collecte pour les appareils électroniques de votre région, 
afi n d’être récupéré et recyclé. Reportez-vous à la 
réglementation locale de votre pays en matière de 
recyclage des déchets d’équipements électroniques. 

REBUT DES BATTERIES AU SEIN DE L’UNION 
EUROPÉENNE

Remarque : ce symbole n’est utilisé que dans les 
pays de l’UE
Ce symbole est conforme à la directive 
2006/66/CE Article 20 Informations pour 

l’utilisateur fi  nal et Annexe II. Votre produit a été conçu 
et fabriqué avec des composants et des matériaux de 
haute qualité qui peuvent être recyclés et/ou réutilisés. 
Ce symbole signifi  e que les batteries et les piles, 
lorsqu’elles sont usées, doivent être jetées séparément 
des déchets ménagers.
Dans l’Union européenne, il existe des systèmes de 
collecte spéciaux pour les batteries et les piles usagées. 
Veuillez jeter correctement vos piles et vos batteries au 
centre de collecte ou de recyclage le plus proche.
Merci de nous aider à protéger l’environnement dans 
lequel nous vivons !

Élimination de la batterie au lithium-ion 
intégrée
Veuillez contacter l’assistance de Wacom pour 
l’élimination de la batterie au lithium-ion intégrée.

IT:

DICHIARAZIONE DI LEGGE
INORMAZIONI SULLA CONFORMITÀ UE 

Con la presente, Wacom dichiara che il 
presente prodotto è conforme alla direttiva 
RE [2014/53/UE] e alla direttiva RoHS 

[2011/65/UE]. 
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è 
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Banda di frequenza: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz) 
Massima potenza di radiofrequenza trasmessa: 
inferiore a 20dBm

INFORMAZIONI SULLO SMALTIMENTO 
E SUL RICICLAGGIO
Direttiva sui rifi uti di apparecchiature 
elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE) 

Nell’Unione europea, questa icona con etichetta 
indica che tale prodotto non deve essere 
smaltito con i rifi uti domestici. I prodotti 
Wacom sono soggetti a questa direttiva, 
pertanto è necessario sempre raccoglierli 

separatamente e portarli in un centro di raccolta per 
rifi uti elettrici ed elettronici, presente nel comune o nella 
regione di appartenenza, in modo da consentirne il 
recupero e il riciclo. Fare riferimento alle informazioni 
della zona di appartenenza relative alle modalità di 
riciclo dei rifi uti elettrici ed elettronici in maniera 
responsabile nella propria regione. 

INFORMAZIONI UE SULLO SMALTIMENTO 
DELLE BATTERIE

Nota: questo marchio è valido solo per i Paesi 
UE ed è conforme alla direttiva 2006/66/CE 
Articolo 20 Informazioni per utenti fi  nali e 
allegato II. Il prodotto è stato progettato e 

fabbricato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, 
che possono essere riciclati e/o riutilizzati. Questo 
simbolo indica che le batterie e gli accumulatori, al 
termine della loro vita utile, devono essere smaltiti 
separatamente dai rifi  uti domestici.
In Unione Europea, vi sono sistemi di raccolta separata 
per batterie e accumulatori utilizzati. Smaltire batterie e 
accumulatori correttamente presso centri di riciclo/
raccolta rifi  uti locali.
Aiutaci a rispettare l’ambiente in cui viviamo!

Smaltimento della batteria agli ioni di litio 
incorporata
Per lo smaltimento della batteria agli ioni di litio 
incorporata, si prega di contattare il supporto tecnico 
Wacom.
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© 2022 Wacom Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Wacom, Wacom One and its respective logos are 
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SC:

环境合规性

China RoHS
产品中有害物质的名称及含量

部件名称
10 有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联苯
(PBBs)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDEs)

电路板组件 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

外壳 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

内部线材 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

USB Type-C连接线 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

3-in-1讯号线 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

保护玻璃 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

液晶面板 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

电源适配器 × ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

转接头 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

说明书 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

触控笔 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
○： 表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
×： 表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。

For warranty and support information, http://support.wacom.com/

ES:

DECLARACIÓNES REGLAMENTARIAS
INFORMACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE 

Por la presente, Wacom declara que este 
producto cumple la Directiva RE [2014/53/UE] 
y la Directiva RoHS [2011/65/UE]. 

El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de 
la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
internet: www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Banda de frecuencia: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz) 
Potencia de radiofrecuencia máxima transmitida: menos 
de 20dBm 

Mexico IFETEL aviso:
La operación de este equipo está sujeta a las siguientes 
dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo o 
dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este 
equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su 
operación no deseada.

CONFORMIDAD MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos 
eléctricos y electrónicos (WEEE) 

En la Unión Europea, este icono de etiqueta 
indica que este producto no se debe desechar 
con los residuos domésticos. Los productos de 
Wacom están sujetos a esta directiva y, por 
tanto, deberá separarlos y llevarlos al punto de 

recogida adecuado de su localidad o provincia para 
permitir su recuperación y reciclaje. Consulte la 
información local sobre cómo reciclar residuos 
electrónicos de forma responsable en su provincia. 

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ELIMINACIÓN DE 
BATERÍAS EN LA UE

Nota: este símbolo solo es válido para países de 
la UE.
El símbolo está conforme con el artículo 20 
(Información para usuarios fi  nales) y el anexo II 

de la Directiva 2006/66/CE. El producto ha sido 
diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de 
alta calidad que pueden ser reciclados o reutilizados. 
Este símbolo indica que las pilas y acumuladores no 
deben ser eliminados junto con la basura doméstica al fi  
nalizar su vida útil.
La Unión Europea cuenta con sistemas de recogida 
selectiva de pilas y acumuladores usados. Elimine 
debidamente las pilas y acumuladores en un centro de 
reciclaje/recogida de residuos de su municipio.
¡Ayúdenos a conservar el medio ambiente en el que 
vivimos!

Eliminación de la batería de iones de litio 
incorporada
Por favor, póngase en contacto con el servicio de 
atención al cliente de Wacom para eliminar la batería de 
iones de litio incorporada.

PT:

DECLARAÇOES DE CONFORMIDADE
INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE CONFORMIDADE 
COM A UE

A Wacom declara por meio deste que este 
produto está em conformidade com a 
Diretiva RE [2014/53/UE] e a Diretiva RoHS 

[2011/65/UE]. 
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE 
está disponível no seguinte endereço na internet: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates

Banda de frequência: 2,4 GHz (2400 - 2483,5 MHz)
Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida: menos 
de 20dBm

Diretiva de descarte de equipamentos 
elétricos e eletrônicos (WEEE) 

Na União Europeia, esta etiqueta indica que 
este produto não deve ser descartado com o 
lixo comum. Os produtos da Wacom estão 
sujeitos à esta Diretiva e devem ser sempre 
coletados separadamente e levados ao ponto 

de coleta apropriado em em sua comunidade ou região 
para recuperação e reciclagem. Consulte as 
informações de sua comunidade para obter 
informações sobre como reciclar resíduos eletrônicos 
com responsabilidade em sua região. 

Informações da UE sobre a eliminação de 
baterias

Observação: este selo identifi cador é apenas 
para países da UE.
Este selo identifi cador está em concordância 
com a diretiva 2006/66/CE, Artigo 20, 

Informações para usuários fi nais, e Anexo II. O seu 
produto foi concebido e produzido com materiais e 
componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser 
reciclados e/ou reutilizados. Este símbolo signifi ca que, 
no fi m da vida útil, as baterias e acumuladores devem 
ser descartados separadamente do lixo doméstico. Na 
União Europeia, existem sistemas próprios de coleta 
para baterias e acumuladores usados. Por favor, 
descarte corretamente as baterias e acumuladores no 
centro de reciclagem ou coleta de resíduos da sua 
comunidade local.
Por favor, ajude-nos a preservar o ambiente em que 
vivemos!

Descarte da bateria embutida de íons de lítio
Por favor, entre em contato com o Suporte da Wacom 
para o descarte da bateria de íons de lítio embutida.

JP:

規制文書
VCCI（EMC）規制

この装置は、クラスB情報技術装置です。この
装置は、家庭環境で使用されていることを目
的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビ
ジョン受信機に近接して使用されると、受信障

害を引き起こすことがあります。取扱説明書に従って正しい取
り扱いをして下さい。

VCCI-B

電波法（RF）規制
日本国内で本製品をご使用になる場合のお願い 
この機器の使用周波数帯では、電子レンジ等の産業・科学・医
療用機器のほか工場の製造ライン等で使用されている移動体
識別用の構内無線局（免許を要する無線局）および特定小電力
無線局（免許を要しない無線局）並びにアマチュア無線局（免
許を要する無線局）が運用されています。
1. この機器を使用する前に、近くで移動体識別用の構内無線
局および特定小電力無線局並びにアマチュア無線局が運用さ
れていないことを確認して下さい。 
2. 万一、この機器から移動体識別用の構内無線局に対して有
害な電波干渉の事例が発生した場合には、速やかに使用周波
数を変更するか又は電波の発射を停止した上、サポート窓口に
ご連絡頂き、混信回避のための処置等（例えば、パーティショ
ンの設置など）についてご相談して下さい。
3. その他、この機器から移動体識別用の特定小電力無線局あ
るいはアマチュア無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事例が発生
した場合など何かお困りのことが起きたときは、サポート窓口
へお問い合わせ下さい。
本機は電波法に基づく小電力データ通信システム無線局設備と
して技術基準適合証明を受けた無線装置を内蔵しています。
従って、本機を使用するときに無線局の免許は必要ありません。
日本国内のみで使用してください。各国の電波法に抵触する可
能性があります。
また、本機に内蔵している無線装置は、電気通信事業法に基づ
く技術基準適合証明を受けていますので、以下の事項を行う
と、法律で罰せられることがあります。
 ・ 分解/改造されていること
 ・ 貼ってある証明ラベルをはがすこと

内蔵型充電式電池の回収・リサイクルについて
本製品はリサイクル可能なリチウムイオン電池を
内蔵しています。
この充電式電池の取り外しはお客様自身では行わ
ず、回収方法などについてはワコムサポートセン
ターまでお問い合わせ下さい。

ワコムホームページ　http://www.wacom.com/
資源有効利用促進法の施行により弊社製品の回収、
リサイクル活動を行っています。
回収方法については弊社ホームページをご参照くだ
さい。またはサポートセンターにご連絡ください。

KR:

<�경고�>�
발열��화재��폭발�등의�위험을�수반할�수�있으니�다음�사항을�
지켜주시기�바랍니다��
 a� 육안으로�식별이�가능할�정도의�부풀음이�발생된�전지는�

위험할�수�있으므로�제조자�또는�판매자로�즉시�문의할�것�
 b� 지정된�정품�충전기만을�사용할�것�
 c� 화기에�가까이�하지�말�것�전자레인지에�넣지�말�것��
 d� 여름철�자동차�내부에�방치하지�말�것�
 e� 찜질방�등�고온다습한�곳에서�보관��사용하지�말�것�
 f� 이불��전기장판��카펫�위에�올려�놓고�장시간�사용하지�말�것�
 g� 전원을�켠�상태로�밀폐된�공간에�장시간�보관하지�말�것�
 h� 전지�단자에�목걸이��동전��열쇠��시계�등�금속�제품이�닿지�

않도록�주의할�것�
 i� 휴대�기기��제조�업체가�보증한�리튬2차전지�사용할�것
 j� 분해��압착��관통�등의�행위를�하지�말�것�
 k� 높은�곳에서�떨어뜨리는�등�비정상적�충격을�주지�말�것
 l� 60℃이상의�고온에�노출하지�말�것
 m� 습기에�접촉되지�않도록�할�것

TC:

法規聲明
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使
用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功
能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通
信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方
得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線
電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療
用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

台灣危害物質限用指令（RoHS）資訊
各產品限用有害物質（RoHS）含有情況標示於官方網站
請見http://www.wacom.com/zh-tw/support/certificates

環境法規遵守

台灣廢棄物處置方法
台灣電池警告
台灣環保署要求遵守廢棄物處置法令第 15條的
乾電池製造或進口公司在用於銷售、贈品或促銷
的電池上用回收標誌作指示。請聯絡有資格的台
灣回收公司進行妥善的電池處置。
請回收利用使用後的電池。

製造廠商名稱：Maintek Computer (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
進口商名稱： 台灣和冠資訊科技（股）公司
 Wacom Taiwan Information Co., Ltd.
產品購買與拆封前請確認商品規格與系統需求
******請保留購買證明以確認保固期限******
進口商地址：104台北市中山區松江路237號9樓之一
客服專線：0800-500-128
全球網站：www.wacom.com

PL:

DEKLARACJE WYMAGANE PRZEZ 
ORGAN NADZORU
INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE ZGODNOŚCI Z 
PRZEPISAMI UE 

Niniejszym Wacom oświadcza, że ten produkt 
jest zgodny z Dyrektywą RE (w sprawie 
odnawialnych źródeł energii) [2014/53/UE] 

oraz Dyrektywą RoHS (w sprawie ograniczenia 
stosowania niebezpiecznych substancji) [2011/65/UE].
Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod 
następującym adresem internetowym: 
www.wacom.eu/certifi cates.

Pasmo częstotliwości: 2,4 GHz (2400 – 2483,5 MHz)
Maksymalna przenoszona moc częstotliwości radiowej: 
poniżej 20dBm

ZGODNOŚĆ ŚRODOWISKOWA
Dyrektywa dotycząca zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE) 

W Unii Europejskiej ta ikona na etykiecie 
oznacza, że zużyty produkt nie powinien być 
usuwany razem z odpadami gospodarczymi. 
Produkty fi rmy Wacom podlegają wymienionej 
dyrektywie, tak więc należy zawsze oddzielać je 

od innych odpadów i dostarczać do lokalnego punktu 
zbiórki produktów lektronicznych w celu odzyskania 
i recyklingu. Należy zapoznać się z lokalnymi przepisami 
dotyczącymi prawidłowego recyklingu odpadów 
elektronicznych obowiązującymi w danym regionie. 

INFORMACJE DOT. UTYLIAZACJI 
AKUMULATORA W UE

Uwaga: Ten symbol obowiązuje jedynie w 
krajach UE.
Symbol jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2006/66/EC, 
art. 20, Informacjami dla użytkowników 

końcowych i załącznikiem II. Ten produkt został 
zaprojektowany i wykonany z produktów najwyższej 
jakości i elementów, które podlegają recyclingowi i/lub 
mogą być wykorzystane ponownie. Symbol ten oznacza, 
że baterie i akumulatory na koniec cyklu życia nie 
powinny zostać wyrzucone wraz z odpadami domowymi.
W Unii Europejskiej obowiązują punkty zbierania 
zużytych baterii i akumulatorów. Przekaż baterie 
i akumulatory do odpowiedniego lokalnego punktu 
odbioru odpadów/recyclingu.
Pomóż nam chronić środowisko, w którym żyjemy!

Utylizacja wbudowanego akumulatora 
litowo-jonowego
W kwestii utylizacji wbudowanego akumulatora 
litowo-jonowego proszę skontaktować się z pomocą 
techniczną fi rmy Wacom.

TR:

Türkiye Cumhuriyeti: AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur 

VN:

Vietnamese RoHS
Wacom products comply with Vietnam’s legislation
“THÔNG TƯ 30/2011/TT-BCT:Quy định tạm thời về giới hạn 
hàm lượng cho phép của một số hóa chất độc hại trong sản 
phẩm điện, điện tử” which came into effect on December 1, 
2012.

NG:

Connection and use of this 
communications equipment is permitted 
by the Nigerian Communications 
Commission.


